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The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 

objection, it is so ordered. 
COMMITTEE ON COMMERCE, SCIENCE, AND 

TRANSPORTATION 
Mr. THOMAS. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Commerce, Science, and 
Transportation be authorized to meet 
on Tuesday, February 13, 2001, at 9 a.m. 
on airline customer service. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENTAL AFFAIRS 
Mr. THOMAS. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Governmental Affairs be au-
thorized to meet on Tuesday, February 
13, 2001, at 10:30 a.m. for a hearing to 
consider the nomination of Joe M. 
Allbaugh to be Director of the Federal 
Emergency Management Agency. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON AGING 
Mr. THOMAS. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on Health, Education, Labor, 
and Pensions, Subcommittee on Aging 
be authorized to meet for a hearing on 
‘‘The Nursing Shortage and Its Impact 
on America’s Health Care Delivery 
System.’’ 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR 
Mr. SMITH of New Hampshire. Mr. 

President, I ask unanimous consent 
John Lang and Jason Lagasca, legisla-
tive fellows in my office, be granted 
floor privileges during this afternoon’s 
session. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

MEASURE PLACED ON THE 
CALENDAR—S. 320 

Mr. NICKLES. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent that S. 320 be 
placed on the calendar. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

UNANIMOUS CONSENT 
AGREEMENT—S. 320 

Mr. NICKLES. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent that at 2 p.m. on 
Wednesday, the Senate proceed to the 
consideration of S. 320, regarding tech-
nical changes to patent and copyright 
laws. Further, I ask unanimous con-
sent that no amendments or motions 
be in order and that there be up to 1 
hour of debate equally divided in the 
usual form; and following the use or 
yielding back of time, the bill be read 
a third time and the Senate proceed to 
vote on passage, with no intervening 
action or debate. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

ORDER FOR STAR PRINT—S. 250 
Mr. NICKLES. Mr. President, I ask 

unanimous consent that S. 250 be star 
printed with the changes at the desk. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

APPOINTMENTS 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. The 
Chair, on behalf of the President pro 
tempore, pursuant to Public Law 106– 
398 and in consultation with the chair-
men of the Senate Committee on 
Armed Services and the Senate Com-
mittee on Finance, appoints the fol-
lowing individuals as members of the 
United States-China Security Review 
Commission: Michael A. Ledeen, of 
Maryland; Roger W. Robinson, Jr., of 
Maryland; and Arthur Waldron, of 
Pennsylvania. 

The Chair, on behalf of the Vice 
President, pursuant to Public Law 94– 
304, as amended by Public Law 99–7, ap-
points the following Senators as mem-
bers of the Commission on Security 
and Cooperation in Europe (Helsinki) 
during the 107th Congress: The Senator 
from Texas (Mrs. HUTCHISON), the Sen-
ator from Kansas (Mr. BROWNBACK), the 
Senator from Oregon (Mr. SMITH), and 
the Senator from Ohio (Mr. VOINOVICH). 

The Chair, on behalf of the majority 
leader, pursuant to Public Law 106–550, 
announces the appointment of the fol-
lowing individuals to serve as members 
of the James Madison Commemoration 
Commission Advisory Committee: Ste-
ven G. Calabresi of Illinois, and Forrest 
McDonald of Alabama. 

f 

ORDERS FOR WEDNESDAY, 
FEBRUARY 14, 2001 

Mr. NICKLES. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent that when the Sen-
ate completes its business today, it ad-
journ until the hour of 10 a.m. on 
Wednesday, February 14. I further ask 
unanimous consent that immediately 
following the prayer and the pledge, 
the Journal of proceedings be approved 
to date, the morning hour be deemed 
expired, the time for the two leaders be 
reserved for their use later in the day, 
and the Senate then proceed to a pe-
riod for morning business until 2 p.m., 
with Senators speaking for up to 10 
minutes each, with the following ex-
ceptions: Senator THOMAS, or his des-
ignee, in control of the time between 10 
a.m. and 10:40 a.m.; Senators COLLINS 
and BOND controlling the time between 
10:40 a.m. and 11 a.m.; Senator 
DASCHLE, or his designee, in control of 
the time between 11 a.m. and 12 noon; 
Senator LOTT, or his designee, in con-
trol of 60 minutes; and Senator 
DASCHLE, or his designee, in control of 
60 minutes. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

PROGRAM 

Mr. NICKLES. Mr. President, tomor-
row the Senate will be in session begin-
ning at 10 a.m. Following morning 
business, the Senate will proceed to the 
bill regarding copyright and patent 

laws. A vote is expected to occur on 
passage of that piece of legislation at 
approximately 3 p.m. Also, the Senate 
could consider the Paul Coverdell 
Peace Corps bill and the small business 
advocacy bill. Therefore, votes can and 
should be expected to occur. 

f 

ADJOURNMENT UNTIL 10 A.M. 
TOMORROW 

Mr. NICKLES. Mr. President, if there 
is no further business to come before 
the Senate, I now ask unanimous con-
sent that the Senate stand in adjourn-
ment under the previous order. 

There being no objection, the Senate, 
at 6:08 p.m., adjourned until Wednes-
day, February 14, 2001, at 10 a.m. 

f 

NOMINATIONS 

Executive nominations received by 
the Senate February 13, 2001: 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

BILL FRIST, OF TENNESSEE, TO BE A REPRESENTA-
TIVE OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA TO THE 
FIFTY-FIFTH SESSION OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF 
THE UNITED NATIONS. 

IN THE AIR FORCE 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE AND FOR REGULAR APPOINTMENT (IDENTIFIED 
BY AN ASTERISK(*)) UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 624 
AND 531: 

To be major 

JAY O. AANRUD, 0000 
JAMES M. ABATTI, 0000 
DEREK A. ABEYTA, 0000 
* EDWARD T. ACKERMAN, 0000 
TODD E. ACKERMAN, 0000 
* MARVIN R. ACQUISTAPACE, 0000 
MARK R. ADAIR, 0000 
* JAIME ADAMES, 0000 
* CLOYCE J. ADAMS, 0000 
JEROME P. ADAMS, 0000 
* MICHAEL E. ADDERLEY, 0000 
JEFFREY E. ADDISON, 0000 
LARRY D. ADKINS, 0000 
* JOHN T. AGUILAR, 0000 
JEFFREY R. ALEXANDER, 0000 
* ROBERT M. ALEXANDER, 0000 
* JOSEPH A. ALLEGRETTI, 0000 
* BRADLEY D. ALLEN, 0000 
CRAIG L. ALLEN, 0000 
* GREGORY R. ALLEN, 0000 
NEIL T. ALLEN, 0000 
RICHARD G. ALLEN, 0000 
BENJAMIN L. ALLEY, 0000 
DAVID L. ALMAND, 0000 
KELLY M. ALTON, 0000 
PETER A. AMES, 0000 
* AMELIA K. ANDERSON, 0000 
* BRADLEY D. ANDERSON, 0000 
* BRADLEY E. ANDERSON, 0000 
ERIK H. ANDERSON, 0000 
* JEFFREY R. ANDERSON, 0000 
JAMES F. ANDERTON, 0000 
* WESMOND C. ANDREWS, 0000 
* DAVID S. ANDRUS, 0000 
THOMAS M. ANGELO, 0000 
* DOUGLAS E. ANTCLIFF, 0000 
JOHN S. R. ANTTONEN, 0000 
MARK A. AOWN, 0000 
* MICHAEL J. APOL, 0000 
SCOTT A. ARCURI, 0000 
ELLEN M. ARDREY, 0000 
* JOHN M. AREHART, 0000 
ROBERT G. ARMFIELD, 0000 
* KEVIN S. ARMSTRONG, 0000 
RICHARD W. ARMSTRONG, 0000 
RUSSELL L. ARMSTRONG, 0000 
* THOMAS K. ARMSTRONG JR., 0000 
CRAIG L. ARNOLD, 0000 
MICHAEL L. ARNOLD, 0000 
NEIL P. ARNOLD, 0000 
WILLIAM H. ARNOLD, 0000 
KEVIN R. ARTHUR, 0000 
* PARK D. ASHLEY, 0000 
* JULIANA M. ASTRACHAN, 0000 
MICHAEL ATIGNA, 0000 
* JOSEPH ATKINS, 0000 
ELISABETH S. AULD, 0000 
* RICHARD M. AULD, 0000 
DALE R. AUSTIN, 0000 
WARREN G. AUSTIN, 0000 
* ERIC AXELBANK, 0000 
MICHAEL D. BACKMAN, 0000 
GEOFFREY S. BACON, 0000 
* DAVID E. BACOT, 0000 
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* TIMOTHY E. BAGGERLY, 0000 
KENNETH W. BAILEY, 0000 
* LOWELL E. BAILEY, JR., 0000 
PETER G. BAILEY, 0000 
PETER K. BAILEY, 0000 
* RAYMOND A. BAILEY, 0000 
* ROBERT E. BAILEY, 0000 
THOMAS E. BAILEY, 0000 
JAMES LAWRENCE BAILEY, 0000 
KENNETH L. BAKER, JR., 0000 
WILLIAM E. BAKER III, 0000 
* JEFFREY J. BAKKEN, 0000 
PETER I. BAKO, 0000 
RONALD B. BALDINGER, 0000 
* ROBERT L. BALLENGER, 0000 
* KARL M. BARDEN, 0000 
DAVID R. BARKER, 0000 
DAVID W. BARNA, 0000 
* WILLIAM J. BARNES, 0000 
BRADLEY D. BARNETTE, 0000 
PAUL K. BARNEY, 0000 
GREG A. BARNHART, 0000 
JEFFREY J. BARROWS, 0000 
* KURT D. BARRY, 0000 
* MELISSA L. BARSOTTI, 0000 
* CHAD L. BARTHOLOMEW, 0000 
* LOWELL E. BARTMESS II, 0000 
KRISTIN BARTO, 0000 
ERIC R. BASS, 0000 
BRYAN E. BATT, 0000 
MELISSA L. BATTEN, 0000 
FRANK BATTISTELLI, 0000 
* JAMES E. BATTLES, 0000 
BRIEN J. BAUDE, 0000 
JEROLD J. BAUER, 0000 
KRIS A. BAUMAN, 0000 
COLIN K. BEAL, 0000 
* ALAN K. BEATY, 0000 
EUGENE V. BECKER, 0000 
JOSEPH M. BECKER, 0000 
VINCENT K. BECKLUND, 0000 
* KELI A. BEDICS, 0000 
DAVID A. BEEBE, 0000 
KENNETH J. BEEBE, 0000 
CHERYL J. BEINEKE, 0000 
JAMES BELL, 0000 
JEFFREY S. BELL, 0000 
JOHN E. BELL, 0000 
* MARK E. BELL, 0000 
* MARK S. BENNETT, 0000 
MICHAEL B. BENSON, 0000 
MIKE BENSON, 0000 
DAVID P. BENTLEY, 0000 
HAROLD W. BENTON, 0000 
* JOHN R. BENY, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER N. BERG, 0000 
* ALEXANDER BERGER, 0000 
ROBERT D. BERGER, 0000 
* KEVIN J. BERNER, 0000 
JOHN A. BERNHART II, 0000 
BRIAN J. BERNING, 0000 
* DINA L. BERNSTEIN, 0000 
* GARY J. BERTSCH, 0000 
YVONNE M. BESSELLIEU, 0000 
KENNETH R. BIBEE, 0000 
JAY R. BICKLEY, 0000 
JAMES E. BIGGS, 0000 
ANGELA L. BILLINGS, 0000 
* FRANK M. BIRD, 0000 
JAMES G. BIRDSONG, 0000 
MATTHEW G. BISHOP, 0000 
* KEITH NEIL BISHOP, 0000 
* BRADLEY L. BISTODEAU, 0000 
THOMAS C. BLACK, 0000 
* ROBERT K. BLAGG, 0000 
DANIEL E. BLAKE, JR., 0000 
FRED R. BLASS, 0000 
MICHAEL S. BLASS, 0000 
NICOLE I. BLATT, 0000 
JOHN R. BOBROSKI, 0000 
* KENT A. BODILY, 0000 
FREDERICK H. BOEHM, 0000 
BRYAN L. BOGGS, 0000 
ROBERT E. BOGLE, 0000 
BRIAN C. BOHANNON, 0000 
* THERESE A. BOHUSCH, 0000 
* JAMES E. BOLES, JR., 0000 
PAUL E. BOLEY II, 0000 
* STEPHEN G. BOLSTER, 0000 
JEFFREY P. BOMKAMP, 0000 
JAMES I. BONG, 0000 
* CHARLES W. BOOTHE II, 0000 
* JOSHUA S. BORING, 0000 
GREGORY S. BORN, 0000 
MARK J. BOROCZ, 0000 
* DAVID J. BOROWSKY, 0000 
JAMES R. BORTREE, 0000 
* DAVID B. BOSKO, 0000 
* JOEL D. BOSWELL, 0000 
GREGG C. BOTTEMILLER, 0000 
* ELIETTE Y. BOUIE, 0000 
* DAVID H. BOUSKA, 0000 
MARK E. BOWEN, 0000 
JEFFREY M. BOWLING, 0000 
KENNETH B. BOWLING, 0000 
CHARLES W. BOYD, 0000 
* RICHARD D. BOYD, 0000 
JEFFREY C. BOZARD, 0000 
JEFFREY L. BOZARTH, 0000 
* NANCY M. BOZZER, 0000 
BRIAN L. BRADEN, 0000 
* NOEL D. BRADFORD, 0000 
DANIEL J. BRADLEY, 0000 
JEFF C. BRADLEY, 0000 
MARK P. BRAISTED, 0000 
SHAWN E. BRAKE, 0000 
TIMOTHY S. BRANDON, 0000 

* FREDERICK G. BRANDT, 0000 
STEVEN S. BRANDT, 0000 
MIKE M. BRANTLEY, 0000 
* JAMES R. BRAUCHLE, 0000 
* THOMAS K. BRAUNLINGER, 0000 
LAMBERTO M. BRAZA, 0000 
EVAN A. BREEDLOVE, 0000 
STEVEN W. BREMNER, 0000 
* JOHN F. BRENDLE, 0000 
CARL N. BRENNER, 0000 
* ERIC T. BREWINGTON, 0000 
* LEE J. BRIDGES, 0000 
DAVID E. BRIEN, 0000 
ANDRE J. BRIERE, 0000 
RAYMOND E. BRIGGS, JR., 0000 
JEFFREY W. BRIGHT, 0000 
* DAVID L. BRINGHURST, 0000 
JOHN U. BRINKMAN, 0000 
ROBERT A. BRISSON, 0000 
* ROBERT L. BROADY, JR., 0000 
* STEPHEN W. BROCK, 0000 
* PETER J. BROMEN, 0000 
* CHRISTOPHER D. BROOKS, 0000 
WANDA V. BROUSSARD, 0000 
MICHAEL E. BROWERS, 0000 
BRIAN A. BROWN, 0000 
* DONALD L. BROWN, 0000 
* JEFFERSON B. BROWN, 0000 
MARK A. BROWN, 0000 
* PHILLIP P. BROWN, 0000 
ROGER L. BROWN, 0000 
TERRY M. BROWN, 0000 
* THOMAS S. BROWNING, 0000 
* DAVID W. BRUCE, 0000 
* ROBERT J. BRUST, 0000 
* HARLEY B. BRYANT III, 0000 
ROBERT A. BUENTE, 0000 
HAROLD D. BUGADO, 0000 
* PHU BUI TRISH, 0000 
JOHN G. BUNNELL, 0000 
DAVID S. BUNZ, 0000 
* HEATHER L. BUONO, 0000 
RICHARD W. BURBAGE, 0000 
MARK L. BURMAN, 0000 
PATRICIA G. BURROWS, 0000 
* LLOYD A. BUZZELL, 0000 
* DAVID E. BYER, 0000 
JAMES G. CABALQUINTO, 0000 
DAVID M. CADE, 0000 
STEVEN E. CAHANIN, 0000 
ERIC D. CAIN, 0000 
JOHN T. CAIRNEY, 0000 
MARK J. CALFEE, 0000 
* MELVIN M. CALIMLIM, 0000 
ANNA E. CALKINS, 0000 
TODD W. CALLAHAN, 0000 
BRIAN S. CALLSEN, 0000 
MICHAEL E. CALTA, 0000 
* CARLOS E. CAMARILLO, 0000 
ANTHONY H. CAMPANARO, 0000 
SCOTT A. CAMPBELL, 0000 
REINALDO L. CANTON, 0000 
* VICTOR CARAVELLO, 0000 
ANDREW C. CARAWAY, 0000 
* MARIA L. CARL, 0000 
WILLIAM J. CARLE, 0000 
* STEVEN S. CARLISLE, 0000 
KEVIN M. CARLSON, 0000 
* SHAY T. CARNES, 0000 
* MICHAEL E. CAROTHERS, 0000 
* ROBERT E. CARRAWAY, 0000 
* CARLOS A. CARRERASFLORES, 0000 
DAVID B. CARTER, 0000 
DONALD T. CARTER, 0000 
MICHAEL E. CARTER, 0000 
STEVEN L. CASE, 0000 
* PATRICK J. CASEY, 0000 
* BENJAMIN M. CASON, 0000 
VINCENT R. CASSARA, 0000 
EUGENE L. CAUDILL, 0000 
* CHRISTOPHER M. CAUSEY, 0000 
* MARI LOUISE CHAMBERLAIN, 0000 
* PAUL O. CHAMBERS, 0000 
MARTIN A. CHAPIN, 0000 
MICHAEL S. CHAPMAN, 0000 
JOHN S. CHASE, 0000 
CLARENCE F. CHENAULT, 0000 
* CARL J. CHRISTENSEN, 0000 
GREGORY H. CHURCH, 0000 
MARK E. CHURCH, 0000 
RAYMOND E. CHUVALA, JR., 0000 
ANTON W. CIHAK II, 0000 
HOWARD T. CLARK III, 0000 
JAMES M. CLARK, 0000 
MARK S. CLARK, 0000 
MICHAEL B. CLARK, 0000 
NORMAN A. CLARK, 0000 
RICHARD A. CLARK, 0000 
* STEVEN E. CLARK, 0000 
* TEAL CLARK, 0000 
* CHARLES W. CLAYBORNE, 0000 
* ERIC N. CLEVELAND, 0000 
JEFFREY T. CLIMER, 0000 
JOHN D. CLINE, 0000 
* DAVID R. CLINTON, 0000 
DEAN A. CLOTHIER, 0000 
PAUL J. COBB, 0000 
* TAMMY S. COBB, 0000 
VINCENT A. COBB, 0000 
JERRY D. COCHRAN, 0000 
* WILLIAM L. COCHRAN, 0000 
* JOSEPH W. CODY, 0000 
CHAD D. COE, 0000 
RICHARD A. COE, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. COFFELT, 0000 
* MARIE PAULETTE COLASANTI, 0000 
JERRY A. COLE, 0000 

* RONALD C. COLE, 0000 
PAMELA D. COLEMAN, 0000 
DAVID M. COLEY, 0000 
* EDWARD M. COLIGNY, 0000 
MIGUEL J. COLON, 0000 
PAUL M. COMEAU, 0000 
* DAVID W. COMPTON, 0000 
JEFFREY G. COMPTON, 0000 
ROBERTO M. CONCEPCION, 0000 
DOUGLAS A. CONDON, 0000 
THOMAS R. CONKLIN, 0000 
DONALD M. CONLEY, 0000 
* JOSEPH E. CONLON, JR., 0000 
* MICHAEL J. CONNELLY, 0000 
WILLIAM K. CONNOLLY, 0000 
RYLAN S. CONRAD, 0000 
DONALD C. CONROY III, 0000 
MELANIE J. CONSTANT, 0000 
* WILLIAM E. CONSTANTINE, 0000 
MICHAEL R. CONTRATTO, 0000 
DANIEL J. CONWAY, 0000 
JOSEPH E. COOGAN, 0000 
ANTHONY G. COOK, 0000 
* BARRY W. COOK, 0000 
PAUL E. COOK, 0000 
DAVID M. COPE, 0000 
ANTHONY O. COPELAND, 0000 
* CAROL M. COPELAND, 0000 
* SHAWN B. COPELAND, 0000 
TODD M. COPELAND, 0000 
MICHAEL A. COPLEY, 0000 
JEFFREY M. CORCORAN, 0000 
LONZIO D. CORMIER, 0000 
BARRY R. CORNISH, 0000 
* DONALD D. CORNWELL, 0000 
* STEPHEN J. CORRIGAN, 0000 
STACEY J. COTTON, 0000 
ANNE M. COVERSTON, 0000 
* GEORGE COVIN, JR., 0000 
* BRUCE D. COX, 0000 
DAVID B. COX, 0000 
RIM A. COX, 0000 
* AVA B. CRAIG, 0000 
* JERALD L. CRAIG, 0000 
* JEFFREY E. CREHAN, 0000 
* CHARLES W. CREWS, JR., 0000 
THOMAS D. CRIMMINS, 0000 
MICHAEL E. CROOK, 0000 
* VONDA L. CROSS, 0000 
MARK K. CUMBEE, 0000 
RANDALL G. CUMBERWORTH, 0000 
EDGAR M. CUNANAN, 0000 
* DARYL CUNNINGHAM, 0000 
* CAROL L. CURRY, 0000 
* MICHELLE M. CURRY, 0000 
SCOTT M. CURTIN, 0000 
BEACHEL S. CURTIS, 0000 
* RICHARD A. CURTIS, 0000 
* STEVEN G. CUSACK, 0000 
JAMES G. CUSIC III, 0000 
GEORGE CYHANIUK, 0000 
NORMAN W. CZUBAJ, 0000 
DANIEL D. DAETZ, 0000 
DARIN D. DAGGETT, 0000 
MARION D. DALLISON, 0000 
ERIC M. DALTON, 0000 
* WALTER C. DANIELS II, 0000 
DANIEL A. DANT, 0000 
STEVEN P. DANTZLER, 0000 
LESLIE J. DARBYSPIKES, 0000 
KAREN M. DARNELL, 0000 
BENJIMAN W. DAVIS, 0000 
JEFFREY A. DAVIS, 0000 
* JEFFREY A. DAVIS, 0000 
KARYL J. DAVIS, 0000 
* STANLEY P. DAVIS, 0000 
* WENDY A. DAVIS, 0000 
* JOSEPH C. DAVISSON, 0000 
JON K. DAWSON, 0000 
* MICHAEL A. DAY, 0000 
* MICHEAL S. DAY, 0000 
JOSEPH D. DEANE, 0000 
JOHN K. DECAMP, 0000 
JOSEPH L. DECARO, 0000 
* WILLIAM A. DEEB, 0000 
THOMAS E. DEETER, 0000 
* RONALD G. DELL, 0000 
* MATTHEW J. DELLER, 0000 
DAVID A. DELMONACO, 0000 
JAVIER A. DELUCCA, 0000 
ANDREW D. DEMBOSKY, 0000 
STEPHEN P. DEMIANCZYK, 0000 
JEFFREY A. DENEUI, 0000 
RICHARD A. DENNERY, 0000 
ANDREW M. DENNIS, 0000 
JEFFREY S. DENNIS, JR., 0000 
THOMAS A. DERMODY, 0000 
ERNEST V. DESHAYES II, 0000 
SCOTT V. DETHOMAS, 0000 
TED A. DETWILER, 0000 
ANDREW J. DEWALD, 0000 
* SEAN M. DEWITT, 0000 
DOUGLAS S. DICKERSON, 0000 
* DAVID M. DICKINSON, JR., 0000 
TERRY O. DICKINSON, 0000 
* STEVEN J. DIMATTEO, 0000 
STEPHEN J. DIPPEL, 0000 
BETH M. DITTMER, 0000 
TODD A. DIXON, 0000 
STEPHEN J. DOBRONSKI, 0000 
WAYNE E. DOHERTY, 0000 
TODD J. DOLBIER, 0000 
CHRISTIAN H. DOLLWET, 0000 
JOHN F. DONAHUE, 0000 
* JOHN J. DONAHUE, 0000 
* RICHARD A. DONLEY, 0000 
MARK J. DORIA, 0000 
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DAVID R. DORNBURG, 0000 
* LAWRENCE R. DOTY, 0000 
* JOHN D. DOUGLAS, 0000 
GLEN R. DOWNING, 0000 
JOSEPH M. DOYLE, 0000 
STEVEN M. DOYLE, 0000 
ERNEST S. DRAKE, 0000 
JAMES H. DRAPE, 0000 
* STEVEN T. DREWRY, 0000 
* DOUGLAS S. DUDLEY, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER G. DUFFY, 0000 
* MICHAEL B. DUFFY, 0000 
PATRICK L. DUFRAINE, 0000 
* RANDALL A. DUNCAN, 0000 
ROBERT D. DUNCAN, 0000 
MAYNARD DUNNING, 0000 
DONALD P. DURALIA, 0000 
TIMOTHY L. DUREPO, 0000 
* DERIN S. DURHAM, 0000 
* MARK P. DURRELL, 0000 
* STAN T. DUVALL, 0000 
* MICHAEL A. EADS, 0000 
LIONEL F. EARL, JR., 0000 
STEVEN J. EARLY, 0000 
BARBARA A. EAST, 0000 
* ROBERT E. EAST II, 0000 
* DANIEL E. ECKSTROM, 0000 
SANDRA K. EDENS, 0000 
ROBERT H. EDMONDSON, 0000 
* RANDAL K. EFFERSON, 0000 
* EDWARD M. EGAN, 0000 
* JAMES T. EGBERT, 0000 
* WILLIAM A. EGER III, 0000 
JEFFREY D. EICKMANN, 0000 
ELIZABETH A. EIDAL, 0000 
* FRANK E. EINSETLER, 0000 
* REGAN W. ELDER, 0000 
WILLIAM G. ELDRIDGE, 0000 
* STEPHEN M. ELLING, 0000 
BRIAN I. ELLIOTT, 0000 
TODD C. ELLISON, 0000 
* VIKKI L. ELLISON, 0000 
MARY M. ELROD, 0000 
* JOHN S. EMIG, 0000 
* THOMAS A. EMMOLO, 0000 
GREGORY L. ENDRIS, 0000 
THOMAS E. ENGLE, 0000 
JEFFREY A. ENGLERT, 0000 
* DAVID G. ENOCHIAN, 0000 
BRIAN E. EPPLER, 0000 
* ROBERT W. ERICKSON, 0000 
STEVEN E. ERICKSON, 0000 
VALERIE R. ERNST, 0000 
PATRICIA E. ERVIN, 0000 
* SCOTT R. EVANS, 0000 
* TYLER M. EVANS, 0000 
* TONIA L. EVANSMCCORMICK, 0000 
* PHILIP C. EVERITTE, 0000 
* GERALD P. EVES, 0000 
* GRANT A. EXTON, 0000 
SHAWN C. FAIRHURST, 0000 
ERIC V. FAISON, 0000 
JUDSON R. FANCHER, 0000 
* BRIAN J. FARRAR, 0000 
SCOTT R. FARRAR, 0000 
* SEAN M. FARRELL, 0000 
* DAVID S. FARROW, 0000 
JEFFREY R. FEARON, 0000 
* MICHAEL S. FEATHERS, 0000 
* ERIC FERGUSON, 0000 
JOHN T. FERRY, 0000 
KEVIN R. FESLER, 0000 
ERIC T. FICK, 0000 
* MARK E. FIELDS, 0000 
LUIZ FELIPE FIGUEIREDO, 0000 
FREDRIC S. FIREHAMMER, 0000 
DAVID A. FISCH, 0000 
JEFFREY H. FISCHER, 0000 
KEITH D. FISCHER, 0000 
RONALD J. FISCHER, 0000 
ERIC S. FISK, 0000 
ALBERT H. FITTS, 0000 
* DAVID L. FITZGERALD, 0000 
MICHAEL T. FITZGERALD, 0000 
* CHRISTOPHER W. FLAHERTY, 0000 
GERALD W. FLAUGHER, 0000 
EDGAR L. FLERI, JR., 0000 
LOUIS L. FLETCHER, 0000 
* DOUGLAS M. FLINN, 0000 
* JOHN B. FLOOD, 0000 
PATRICK M. FLOOD, 0000 
TIMOTHY D. FLORA, 0000 
RICHARD W. FOGG, 0000 
DAVID H. FOGLESONG, 0000 
RICHARD P. FOJTIK, 0000 
RICHARD L. FOLKS II, 0000 
* SAROYA I. FOLLENDER, 0000 
JAMES M. FORAND, 0000 
PETER S. FORD, 0000 
JOHN R. FORESMAN, 0000 
JOHN R. FORMAN, 0000 
RICHARD J. FORRISTALL, 0000 
JAMES R. FORSYTHE, 0000 
JOEL R. FORTENBERRY, 0000 
* STEVEN E. FOSS, 0000 
GARY W. FOSTER, 0000 
JOAN Y. FOURNIER, 0000 
* BRIAN A. FOX, 0000 
* DANELLE K. FRANK, 0000 
* CHAD P. FRANKS, 0000 
* ANTHONY A. FRANZESE, 0000 
STEVEN P. FRASER, 0000 
* MICHAEL J. FREDELL, 0000 
DAVID R. FRESELLA, 0000 
JOHN A. FREY, 0000 
SCOTT G. FRICKENSTEIN, 0000 
* GREGORY O. FRIEDLAND, 0000 

DANIEL J. FRITZ, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER P. FROESCHNER, 0000 
FREDERICK H. FROSTIC, 0000 
* MONICA L. FUCHS, 0000 
* BRADY A. FULLER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER T. FULLER, 0000 
DON C. FULLER III, 0000 
* TIMOTHY L. FULLER, 0000 
DWIGHT D. I. FULLINGIM, 0000 
CRAIG S. GADDIS, 0000 
* RUDIE D. GALBERT, 0000 
* ANDREW J. GALE, 0000 
SEAN T. GALLAGHER, 0000 
LUIS S. GALLEGOS, 0000 
ROBERT J. GAMBERA, 0000 
JOSEPH M. GAMBRELL, 0000 
AKSHAI M. GANDHI, 0000 
JAYE A. M. GANDY, 0000 
ROBERT L. GARCIA, 0000 
STEVEN J. GARCIA, 0000 
* ROBERT A. GARLAND, JR., 0000 
DAVID T. GARNER, 0000 
* MITCHELL A. GARNICK, 0000 
ERIC S. GARTNER, 0000 
MARK A. GAUBERT, 0000 
* CAMILLE M. GAUDET, 0000 
* KEVIN J. GAUDETTE, 0000 
STEVEN S. GAUTHIER, 0000 
GORDON M. GEISSLER, 0000 
* ROBERT J. GENDREAU, 0000 
RONALD J. GENDRON, 0000 
MARK A. GEORGE, 0000 
JEFFREY L. GEOZEFF, 0000 
* KEITH M. GIBSON, 0000 
* STEPHEN T. GIBSON, 0000 
WILLIAM W. GIDEON, 0000 
DANIEL E. GIFFORD, 0000 
JOHN D. GILBERT, 0000 
RONALD P. GILBERT, 0000 
* ROB D. GILCHREST, 0000 
DANIEL M. GILLESPIE, 0000 
WILLIAM U. GILLESPIE IV, 0000 
LAURA M. GILLIG, 0000 
DAVID J. GILLIHAN, 0000 
RANDLE A. GLADNEY, 0000 
JAY D. GLASCOCK, 0000 
THOMAS E. GLOCKZIN, 0000 
JAMES D. GLOSS, 0000 
* MARKUS P. GMEHLIN, 0000 
* RONALD J. GODWIN, JR., 0000 
DAVID E. GOEBEL, 0000 
JAMES D. GOLDEN, 0000 
* MICHAEL C. GOLDEN, 0000 
MANUEL R. GOMEZ, JR., 0000 
* DREW C. GONZALEZ, 0000 
BRUCE E. GOOCH, 0000 
DAVID S. GOOSMAN, 0000 
* WAYNE P. GORDON, 0000 
ROBERT G. GORDY, 0000 
* DAVID B. GOSSETT, 0000 
WILLIAM L. GOULD, 0000 
* WINSTON A. GOULD, 0000 
THOMAS J. GOULTER, JR., 0000 
CARMEN S. GOYETTE, 0000 
* SAMUEL D. GRABLE, 0000 
MARK A. GRAF, 0000 
CHRISTINE GRAMLICH, 0000 
SCOTT B. GRANADO, 0000 
* JOSEPH S. GRANDUCCI III, 0000 
* STEPHEN J. GRANGER, 0000 
* LEONARD R. GRASSLEY, 0000 
* KENNETH S. GRAY, 0000 
ROBERT S. GRAY, 0000 
* TRACY L. GRAY, 0000 
WILLIAM J. GRAY, JR., 0000 
* ANDREW W. GREEN, 0000 
* RANDY A. GREEN, 0000 
KELLY A. GREENE, 0000 
BENJAMIN M. GREENFIELD, JR., 0000 
BRIAN L. GREENWOOD, 0000 
DANIEL W. GREGG, 0000 
ERIC F. GRELSON, 0000 
THOMAS H. GRIEP, 0000 
* MARK J. C. GRIFFIN, 0000 
* NADINE Y. GRIFFIN, 0000 
PAUL E. GRIFFITH, 0000 
JEFFREY H. GROBMAN, 0000 
JAMES M. GROGAN, 0000 
* WILLIAM C. GRUND, 0000 
JAMES S. GUERIN, 0000 
* PETER J. GUERRA, 0000 
* RICHARD A. GUGLIEMINO, JR., 0000 
JOSE E. GUILLEN, JR., 0000 
MICHAEL D. GUMINSKY, 0000 
QUINN A. GUMMEL, 0000 
DAVID A. HAASE, 0000 
OTTO D. HABEDANK, 0000 
MARK W. HABERICHTER, 0000 
BRYAN K. HADERLIE, 0000 
* PAUL W. HAHN, 0000 
ROBERT J. HAHN, 0000 
GARY D. HAINES, 0000 
ROBERT M. HAINES, 0000 
CARLOS HALCOMB, 0000 
RODERICK A. HALEY, 0000 
JOHN D. HALL IV, 0000 
KARL D. HALL, 0000 
* SCOTT M. HALL, 0000 
* RICHARD E. HALLBECK, 0000 
WESLEY P. HALLMAN, 0000 
KENT C. HALVERSON, 0000 
WILLIAM B. HAMANT, 0000 
* DAVID M. HAMERSHOCK, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. HAMM, 0000 
* DAVID T. HAMM, 0000 
KENNETH R. HAMM, 0000 
KEVIN D. HAMPSHIRE, 0000 

* CYNTHIA D. HAMPTON, 0000 
JOHN HAMUKA, 0000 
THOMAS E. HANCOCK, 0000 
MARK E. HANLEY, 0000 
* PAUL A. HANNY, 0000 
ERIK W. HANSEN, 0000 
JOEL T. HANSON, 0000 
KRAIG M. HANSON, 0000 
* MARY E. HANSON, 0000 
DAVID K. HAPNER, 0000 
* MICHAEL C. HARASIMOWICZ, 0000 
* MAUREEN O. HARBACK, 0000 
PHILLIP D. HARDIN, 0000 
ROBERT A. HARDIN, 0000 
* PHILLIP D. HARDY, 0000 
FORREST B. HARE, 0000 
WILLIAM E. HARKINS, 0000 
JULIE A. HARMON, 0000 
* KENNETH E. HARP, 0000 
DOUGLAS G. HARPER, 0000 
* TONY D. HARPER, 0000 
BRYAN L. HARRIS, 0000 
KARIO D. HARRIS, 0000 
* MATTHEW C. HARRIS, 0000 
MC KINLEY HARRIS III, 0000 
TAL H. HARRIS, 0000 
PATRICK E. HARRISON, 0000 
RUSSELL J. HART, JR., 0000 
STACY K. HARUGUCHI, 0000 
TIMOTHY C. HASSEL, 0000 
BRIAN E. HASTINGS, 0000 
RYAN E. HATTEN, 0000 
DANIEL B. HAUCK, 0000 
* CHRISTOPHER R. HAURY, 0000 
ROBERT G. HAUSER, 0000 
* LAWRENCE B. HAVIRD, 0000 
* CURT D. HAWES, 0000 
GARY F. HAWTHORNE, 0000 
MARK J. HAYES, 0000 
* TRACEY L. HAYES, 0000 
THERESA L. HAYGOOD, 0000 
* JENNIFER A. HAYS, 0000 
EMILE L. HAZEUR, JR., 0000 
THOMAS E. HAZLEBECK, 0000 
ANDREW D. HEALY, 0000 
* JOHN R. HEATON, 0000 
MATTHEW M. HEATON, 0000 
* JEFFREY M. HEBERT, 0000 
* KIRK M. HEBERT, 0000 
* ROBERT B. HECHT, 0000 
ROBERT S. HEDDEN, 0000 
DAVID P. HEIN, 0000 
* MARTIN J. HELI, 0000 
* JERRY G. HELMS, 0000 
* DOUGLAS W. HENDERSON, 0000 
* JAMES A. HENDERSON, 0000 
* WILLIAM A. HENDRICKSON, 0000 
* KATHY HENLEY, 0000 
* RONALD L. HENRY, 0000 
* BRADLEY D. HENSON, 0000 
* GARY F. HERMANN, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. HERRING, 0000 
MICHAEL A. HESS, 0000 
ANDREAS C. HEY, 0000 
* DUANE L. HIEBSCH, 0000 
DOUGLAS E. HIESTAND, 0000 
BRIAN T. HILL, 0000 
MARK B. HILL, 0000 
MICHAEL S. HILL, 0000 
ROBERT J. HILL, JR., 0000 
* STEPHANIE D. HILLMON, 0000 
JOHN J. HILLSMAN III, 0000 
SCOTT T. HILLSTEAD, 0000 
RICHARD M. HIRSCH, 0000 
BRADLEY T. HOAGLAND, 0000 
* LAURIE A. HOBBS, 0000 
MARILYN E. HODGES, 0000 
* DAVID J. HOEY, 0000 
* ROBERT A. HOFF, 0000 
BRENT HOFFMAN, 0000 
* DONALD J. HOFFMAN, 0000 
CHARLES E. HOGAN II, 0000 
JEFFREY S. HOGAN, 0000 
DEBORAH A. HOLINGER, 0000 
* TROY A. HOLLAND, 0000 
STEVEN W. HOLLIS, 0000 
SCOTT A. HOLLISTER, 0000 
MICHAEL A. HOLLMAN, 0000 
JOHN O. HOLM, 0000 
* DAVID P. HOLMEN, 0000 
DANIEL T. HOLT, 0000 
* JEREMY C. HOLTGRAVE, 0000 
MICHAEL A. HOMSY, 0000 
DAVID E. HOOK, 0000 
DOUGLAS J. HOPPER, 0000 
KEVIN A. HOPPIN, 0000 
MICHAEL D. HOPPNER, 0000 
* ROBERT A. HORKAVI, 0000 
FRANK H. HORTON, 0000 
WRAY R. HOSKAMER, 0000 
DARREN L. HOSKINS, 0000 
* ANDREW J. HOSTETTER, 0000 
* DOUGLAS D. HOUSEL, 0000 
RODNEY A. HOUSER, 0000 
* MICHAEL R. HOVERSTEN, 0000 
CHARLES M. HOWARD, 0000 
GREGORY W. HOWE, 0000 
PAUL L. HOWE, 0000 
JEFFREY B. HUBBELL, 0000 
ROBERT V. HUCKLEBERRY, 0000 
* BENJAMIN N. HUGHES, 0000 
* ERIK A. HUGHES, 0000 
* JAMES M. HUMES, 0000 
* KIMBERLY M. HUMPHREY, 0000 
PETER A. HUNSUCK, 0000 
BRIAN S. HUNT, 0000 
* CURTIS C. HUNT, 0000 
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MATTHEW M. HURLEY, 0000 
DONALD F. HURRY, 0000 
KEVIN A. HUYCK, 0000 
ALFRED A. IANNACCONE, 0000 
MARK S. INGLES, 0000 
* KHALID M. IRSHAD, 0000 
JAMES M. ISBEL, JR., 0000 
PAUL H. ISSLER, 0000 
* DAPHINE B. JACKSON, 0000 
RONALD L. JACKSON, JR., 0000 
* WILMER M. JACKSON, 0000 
DEBORAH S. JACOBS, 0000 
JAMES A. JACOBSON, 0000 
* BRANDON A. JAEGER, 0000 
EDWARD M. JAKES, 0000 
BRIAN L. JAMES, 0000 
DARREN V. JAMES, 0000 
RAYMOND T. JAMES, 0000 
STEVEN P. JAMES, 0000 
BENJAMIN F. V. JANES, 0000 
* RICHARD F. JANOSO, 0000 
* JOHN M. JANSEN, 0000 
* MICHAEL M. JANSEN, 0000 
RYAN A. JARA, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER S. JARKO, 0000 
* JOHN T. JARVIS, 0000 
* GUY R. JASEPH, 0000 
SEAN E. JEFFERS, 0000 
* DOUGLAS H. JENKINS, 0000 
DOUGLAS W. JENKINS, 0000 
WILLIAM P. JENSEN, 0000 
* PAUL E. JETER, 0000 
JAMES G. JINNETTE, 0000 
RONALD S. JOBO, 0000 
TAY W. JOHANNES, 0000 
BRET D. JOHNSON, 0000 
* DANI M. JOHNSON, 0000 
LEIF M. JOHNSON, 0000 
* MARCUS JOHNSON, 0000 
PAUL L. JOHNSON, 0000 
SHANE W. JOHNSON, 0000 
* JAMES M. JOHNSTON, 0000 
* KENNETH T. JOLIVET, 0000 
LANCE A. JOLLY, 0000 
BRIAN C. JONES, 0000 
DAVID H. JONES, 0000 
DIANE M. JONES, 0000 
* ERIC G. JONES, 0000 
JAMES E. JONES, 0000 
ROBERT W. JONES, JR., 0000 
* TERENCE R. JONES, 0000 
* WILLIAM M. JONES, 0000 
* HAROLD L. JORDAN III, 0000 
JAMES F. JORDAN, JR., 0000 
* LYNN C. JORGENSEN, JR., 0000 
* MARSHAL V. JOSLIN, 0000 
JAMES A. JOYCE, 0000 
KENNETH M. JOYNER, 0000 
* TODD S. JOYNER, 0000 
JOHN W. JUDY, 0000 
* BRIAN A. KADROVACH, 0000 
RONALD J. KALANQUIN, JR., 0000 
DANIEL A. KALTENBAUGH, 0000 
GREG M. KALUA, 0000 
* TIMOTHY KARAGIAS, 0000 
TIMOTHY J. KARMONDY, 0000 
* RICHARD R. KASTEN, 0000 
PAUL J. KASUDA, 0000 
* ANDREW T. KATZE, 0000 
* LANCE K. KAWANE, 0000 
* EMI KAYA REYNA, 0000 
MICHAEL J. D. KAYSER, 0000 
JEFFREY S. KECKLEY, 0000 
DAVID W. KELLER, 0000 
KEITH L. KELLER, 0000 
JOHN L. KELLEY, 0000 
JONATHAN L. KELLY, 0000 
* PATRICK J. KELLY, 0000 
MICHELLE M. KEMENY, 0000 
RICHARD D. KEMP, 0000 
KENNETH L. KEMPER, 0000 
* FRED G. W. KENNEDY III, 0000 
KEVIN B. KENNEDY, 0000 
* DOUGLAS L. KERSEY, 0000 
* ROBERT KESEAD, JR., 0000 
GREGORY S. KEYSOR, 0000 
JOSEPH S. KIEFER, 0000 
* MICHAEL L. KILBOURN, 0000 
DAVID R. KING, 0000 
* JOEL T. KING, 0000 
MICHAEL J. KING, 0000 
* PATRICK C. KING, 0000 
* RANDY E. KING, 0000 
CECILIA M. KIPP, 0000 
PRESTON D. KISE, 0000 
STEPHEN D. KISER, 0000 
MIKLOS C. KISS, JR., 0000 
DAVID A. KIVIOJA, 0000 
CATHERINE M. M. KLEIFGES, 0000 
KELLY KLEIFGES, 0000 
* GREGG A. KLINE, 0000 
* KARL A. KLINGLER, 0000 
JAMES F. KLINGMEYER, 0000 
TIMOTHY S. KLOPFER, 0000 
THOMAS G. KLOPOTEK, 0000 
ERIC K. KNIGHT, 0000 
* ANDREW J. KNOEDLER, 0000 
CHARLES W. KNOFCZYNSKI, 0000 
THEODORE S. KOCH, 0000 
* KIP O. KOEHLER, 0000 
STEPHEN R. KOENIG, 0000 
KIM D. KOKKO, 0000 
MARI OLUKEMI KOKOTAJLO E., 0000 
KATHRYN L. KOLBE, 0000 
* KEITH N. KOMAR, 0000 
STEPHEN O. KORNITZER, 0000 
* RALPH KORTHAUER, 0000 

MICHAEL J. KOSCO, 0000 
IOANNIS KOSKINAS, 0000 
THOMAS S. KOSS, 0000 
* CHRISTOPHER A. KOTT, 0000 
BENJAMIN F. KOUDELKA, JR., 0000 
* ALEXANDER L. KOVEN, 0000 
JOSEPH V. KRAFT, 0000 
GLENN M. KRAMER, 0000 
* TIMOTHY A. KRANER, 0000 
JOHN C. KRATT, 0000 
* GRANT L. KRATZ, 0000 
JON M. KRAUSE, 0000 
ANTHONY B. KRAWIETZ, 0000 
KYLE J. KREMER, 0000 
JORDAN R. KRISS, 0000 
* JEFFREY A. KRUSE, 0000 
SHANNON E. KRUSE, 0000 
* KENNETH J. KRUSLESKI, 0000 
* GARY B. KUBAT, 0000 
* JAMES D. KUEHN, 0000 
DAVID P. KUENZLI, 0000 
* BRET C. KUGLER, 0000 
KURT W. KUNTZELMAN, 0000 
BRENDA S. KURTYKA, 0000 
DEBORAH L. KUTH, 0000 
STEVEN N. LACASSE, 0000 
MARK B. LACY, 0000 
MARK E. LADTKOW, 0000 
EDWARD A. LAFERTY, 0000 
* JOHN J. LAIRD, JR., 0000 
* TIMOTHY M. LAKATA, 0000 
DAVID P. LAKE, 0000 
* MARK F. LAMB, 0000 
* AGAPITO LAMBERT, JR., 0000 
* ERIC M. LAMBERT, 0000 
* STEPHEN B. LAMBERT, 0000 
STEPHEN P. LAMBERT, 0000 
TIMOTHY M. LAMBERT, 0000 
* DOUGLAS K. LAMBERTH, 0000 
* MARK A. LAMBERTSEN, 0000 
PAUL C. LAMBERTSON, 0000 
JOHN K. LANDRUM, 0000 
DEBORAH A. LANDRY, 0000 
TIMOTHY J. LANDVOGT, 0000 
* DAVID T. LANE, 0000 
* HARRY J. LANE, 0000 
LARRY H. LANG, 0000 
LEIANN M. LANG, 0000 
MARY P. LANGHILL, 0000 
* DONALD B. LAPOINTE, 0000 
JEFFREY E. LARSON, 0000 
* JAMES W. LASSWELL, 0000 
GEORGE B. LAVEZZI, JR., 0000 
SCOTT E. LAVIGNE, 0000 
JAMES W. LAW, 0000 
CARMELLA V. LAWSON, 0000 
ROGER A. LAWSON, 0000 
THOMAS R. LAYNE, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. LEACH, 0000 
BRIAN K. LEATHERWOOD, 0000 
* DARA C. LEAVITT, 0000 
* MARIA DE L. LEBRON, 0000 
STUART C. LEDET, 0000 
CHARLES P. LEE, 0000 
* DAVID R. LEE, 0000 
DEBRA S. LEE, 0000 
DANTE S. LEGASPI, 0000 
* DANIEL T. LEGG, 0000 
* PETER F. LEHEW, 0000 
THOMAS J. LENNON, JR., 0000 
* ALBERT P. LENSE, 0000 
MARK T. LEONARD, 0000 
NORMAN J. LEONARD, 0000 
MICHAEL D. LEONAS, 0000 
* BILL C. LESTER, 0000 
* STEVEN R. LETCH, 0000 
DAVID S. LEVENSON, 0000 
JOHN R. LEWIS, 0000 
ROBERT W. LEWIS, 0000 
WILLIAM A. LIBBY, 0000 
* KEVIN M. LIER, 0000 
* DANIEL LIGGINS, 0000 
* MICHAEL S. LIGHTFOOT, 0000 
SAMUEL LIGHTFOOT, JR., 0000 
MICHAEL R. LIGHTNER, 0000 
* LUCY LIM, 0000 
DALE M. LINDEMANN, 0000 
JOE L. LINDSEY, 0000 
BARTH L. LIPPERT, 0000 
JEFFREY D. LIPSKY, 0000 
* ROLAND J. LIRETTE, JR., 0000 
* ALAN S. LIU, 0000 
JAMES F. LOBASH, 0000 
MICHAEL J. LOGAR, 0000 
* LARRY OYC LOHMAN, 0000 
EDWARD A. LOMBARD, 0000 
* ALBERTO D. LOMBARDO, 0000 
* DONALD W. LONG, 0000 
* JEFF M. LONG, 0000 
* RICHARD B. LONG, 0000 
* RICKY M. LONGHURST, 0000 
* JESUS K. LOPEZ, 0000 
MARC A. LOPEZ, 0000 
* MICHAEL A. LOVE, 0000 
* ANTHONY B. LOVING, 0000 
LAURIE DENE LOVRAK, 0000 
JOHN R. LOWELL, 0000 
ROBERT R. LOY, 0000 
ROY E. LOZANO, JR., 0000 
*EDWARD R. LUCAS, 0000 
*VERNON K. LUCAS, 0000 
RYAN S. LUCHSINGER, 0000 
KEITH A. LUDWIG, 0000 
ANN M. LUEB, 0000 
*ROSS L. LUKKASON, 0000 
*VICKI L. LUND, 0000 
GARRY W. LUNSFORD, 0000 

JAMIE A. LUTES, 0000 
*MICHAEL J. LUTTON, 0000 
*SARAH C. LYNCH, 0000 
KENNETH A. MACDONALD, 0000 
*PAUL J. MACDONALD, 0000 
TIMOTHY B. MACGREGOR, 0000 
JAMES S. MACKAY II, 0000 
*JAMES B. MACKEY, 0000 
RUSSELL E. MACLEAN, 0000 
*MITCHELL E. MADDOX, 0000 
KAREN R. MADSEN, 0000 
*MICHAEL A. MAES, 0000 
*SCOTT R. MAETHNER, 0000 
*AMY L. MAGNUS, 0000 
BRIAN J. MAHONEY, 0000 
*CHRISTOPHER T. MAINE, 0000 
LORI L. MALDONADO, 0000 
PHILIPPE R. MALEBRANCHE, 0000 
DAVID T. MALLARNEE, 0000 
ROBERT A. MALLETS, 0000 
RUSSELL W. MAMMOSER, 0000 
GUYAN MANDICH, 0000 
ANDREW W. MANN, 0000 
TODD A. MANNING, 0000 
DANIEL G. MANUEL JR., 0000 
DANIEL C. MARCALUS, 0000 
*HENRY F. MARCINOWSKI III, 0000 
JAMES R. MARCOLESCO, 0000 
PETER M. MARSCH, 0000 
*JOHN J. MARSH, 0000 
MICHAEL G. MARSH, 0000 
EDWARD MARTIGNETTI, 0000 
*JOHN F. MARTIN, 0000 
STEVE A. MARTIN, 0000 
*JOHN C. MARTINEZ, 0000 
*LISA M. MASE, 0000 
*SEAN F. MASIN, 0000 
RUSSELL T. MASSEY, 0000 
JOHN C. MATEER IV, 0000 
MARIO A. MATHIS, 0000 
*PAUL T. MATIER, 0000 
GREGG T. MATSUMOTO, 0000 
GARY A. MAUSS, 0000 
*STACY L. MAXEY, 0000 
ERIC S. MAYHEU, 0000 
*WILLIAM P. MAZZENO, 0000 
RANDALL J. MAZZONI, 0000 
HOWARD G. MC ARTHUR, 0000 
*WILLIAM T. MC BROOM III, 0000 
*KEVIN J. MC CAL, 0000 
*BUSTER G. MC CALL, 0000 
*PAULA B. MC CARRON, 0000 
DONALD L. MC CARTHY, 0000 
SAMUEL P. MC CARTHY, 0000 
THOMAS D. MC CARTHY, 0000 
WAYNE A. MC CASKILL, 0000 
*JAMES E. MC CLAIN, 0000 
KEITH N. MC CLELLAND, 0000 
*MARK H. MC CLOUD, 0000 
*GREGORY L. MC CLURE, 0000 
*LISA R. MC COLGAN, 0000 
DEVON F. MC COLLOUGH, 0000 
BRIAN E. MC COMBS, 0000 
ROBERT P. MC CRADY, 0000 
DANIEL P. MC CUTCHON, 0000 
JEFFREY T. MC DONALD, 0000 
REGINALD A. MC DONALD, 0000 
*RICHARD D. MC DONALD, 0000 
JOHN P MC ELDOWNEY, 0000 
*CURTIS D. MC GIFFIN, 0000 
*DAVID O. MC GRATH, 0000 
SHAUN R. MC GRATH, 0000 
THOMAS P. MC GRATH, 0000 
ANTHONY K. MC GRAW, 0000 
*KATHY L. MC GRAW, 0000 
*THOMAS G. MC GUIRE, 0000 
*PATRICIA A. MC HUGH, 0000 
KEITH T. MC ILVOY, 0000 
CHARLES T. MC INTYRE, 0000 
*CHRISTOPHER S. MC INTYRE, 0000 
*PATRICK D. MC KEOWN, 0000 
MICHAEL J. MC KINNEY, 0000 
*CURTIS N. MC LAIN, 0000 
BRIAN P. MC LAUGHLIN, 0000 
*KEVIN A. MC MANUS, 0000 
*FRED A. MC NEIL, 0000 
PATRICK J. MC NELIS, 0000 
MICHAEL A. MC NERNEY, 0000 
*AARON T. MEADOWS, 0000 
*MICHAEL L. MEANS, 0000 
JOSEPH C. MEDLIN, 0000 
*RICHARD R. MEHL, 0000 
HELEN M. MEISENHELDER, 0000 
*ERIC F. MEJIA, 0000 
DOUGLAS L.P. MELEGA, 0000 
*CHARLES J. MELNIK, 0000 
*MARTIN MEMMINGER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER W. MENOLD, 0000 
JAMES C. MERCER, 0000 
PETER M. MERRIAM, 0000 
LEIGH E. METHOD, 0000 
*JEANNE M. MEYER, 0000 
STEPHEN R. MEZHIR, 0000 
JOHN B. MICKLE, 0000 
ERIC L. MIKKELSON, 0000 
MICHAEL D. MILLEN, 0000 
CHARLES T. MILLER, 0000 
*CHRISTOPHER M. MILLER, 0000 
COLIN R. MILLER, 0000 
*JASON E. MILLER, 0000 
*MARC J. MILLER, 0000 
*MICHAEL D. MILLER, 0000 
RAYMOND S. MILLER, 0000 
RODNEY L. MILLER, 0000 
THOMAS E. MILLER, 0000 
*TOM D. MILLER, 0000 
MARK L. MILLIKIN, 0000 
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DANIEL R. MILLMAN, 0000 
*FRANK C. MILLS, 0000 
GARY H. MILLS, 0000 
*GREGORY A. MILLS, 0000 
*CHRISTOPHER W. MILNER, 0000 
PETER J. MILOHNIC, 0000 
DENISE M. MINNICK, 0000 
CHERYL D. MINTO, 0000 
*BRADLEY W. MITCHELL, 0000 
*GEORGE G. MITCHELL, 0000 
JEFFREY S. MITCHELL, 0000 
MATTHEW W. MITCHELL, 0000 
TRENT P. MITCHELL, 0000 
JOSEPH B. MIZZELL, 0000 
*CHRISTINA M. MOHLER, 0000 
TROY P. MOLENDYKE, 0000 
SOTIRIOS S. MOLOS, 0000 
RICHARD P. MONAHAN, 0000 
*ROBERT B. MONROE, 0000 
BOBBIE A. MOORE, 0000 
JAMES R. MOORE, 0000 
JENNIFER L. MOORE, 0000 
*KYLE W. MOORE, 0000 
*LEANNE C. MOORE, 0000 
*MICHAEL J. MOORE, 0000 
*RANDALL W. MOORE, 0000 
*ROBERT J. MOORE, JR., 0000 
PAMELA ANNE MOORE, 0000 
VICTOR H. MORA, 0000 
*BRENT P. MORAN, 0000 
*DAVID G. MORGAN, 0000 
GREY L. MORGAN, 0000 
SAM P. MORGAN III, 0000 
JOY L. MORIBE, 0000 
MICHAEL A. MORREALE, 0000 
DOUGLAS B. MORRIS, 0000 
SCOTT A. MORRIS, 0000 
*ANNA MARIE MORRIS, 0000 
*THOMAS O. MORRISON, 0000 
DAVID F. MORRISSEY, 0000 
ADAM L. MORTENSEN, 0000 
STEPHEN J. MORTENSEN, 0000 
YANCY A. MOSLEY, 0000 
JOHN C. MOSS, 0000 
*WILLIAM J. MOWRY, 0000 
MICHAEL A. MRAS, 0000 
*ANTOINETTE MULA, 0000 
*RALPH J. MULI, 0000 
JOSEPH E. MULLEN, JR., 0000 
*JAMES F. MULLIN III, 0000 
MATTHEW P. MURDOUGH, 0000 
*ARTHUR N. MURPHEY, 0000 
*WILLIAM C. MURPHEY, 0000 
DAVID W. MURPHY, 0000 
JENNIFER J. MURPHY, 0000 
*JOHN E. MURPHY, 0000 
KRYSTAL L. MURPHY, 0000 
*MICHAEL C. MURPHY, 0000 
RODERICK T. MURPHY, 0000 
*WILLIAM D. MURPHY, 0000 
*GERRICK E. MUSE, 0000 
NIELE H. MUSEKAMP, 0000 
RICK R. MUSSI, 0000 
*CHRISTOPHER R. MYERS, 0000 
*STEVEN R. MYERS, 0000 
*SEAN J. NEAGLE, 0000 
*DARRYL F. NEAL, 0000 
RICHARD D. NEAL, JR., 0000 
MICHAEL R. NEEMAN, 0000 
ROBERT E. NEHER, JR., 0000 
WILLIAM D. NEITZKE, 0000 
TIMOTHY A. NELL, 0000 
ROBERT G. NELSON, 0000 
*ROBERT J. NELSON, 0000 
CHARLES S. NESEMEIER, 0000 
*ALEXANDER F. NEUMANN, 0000 
ROGER L. NEUMANN, 0000 
STEVEN T. NEUSER, 0000 
GREGORY R. NEWMAN, 0000 
LEE D. NEWTON, 0000 
PAUL NGUYEN, 0000 
FRANK D. NICHOLSON, 0000 
*TODD A. NICHOLSON, 0000 
NOEL F. NISTLER, 0000 
DAVID M. NIX, 0000 
LAWRENCE A. NIXON, 0000 
*TIMOTHY E. NOBIS, 0000 
*VAHAN NOKHOUDIAN, 0000 
BRADFORD N. NORRIS, 0000 
*JULIE T. NORRIS, 0000 
BRIAN M. NOVOTNY, 0000 
*KEVIN W. NYBERG, 0000 
*IVETTE Z. O BRIEN, 0000 
KRISTINA M. O BRIEN, 0000 
*SEAN B. O BRIEN, 0000 
SHAWNA E. O BRIEN, 0000 
BARBARA S. OCHSNER, 0000 
*EDWARD A. O CONNOR, 0000 
*TREVOR A. O DAY, 0000 
EDWIN J. OFFUTT, 0000 
LESTER S. OGAWA, 0000 
*MARK L. O LAUGHLIN, 0000 
TIMOTHY F. OLDENBURG, 0000 
STEPHEN R. OLDS, 0000 
*DAVID B. OLIVER, 0000 
RICHARD L. OLIVER II, 0000 
THOMAS J.I. O LOUGHLIN, 0000 
*DANIEL R. OLSON, 0000 
ERIC J. OLSON, 0000 
LINDA RUTH OLSON, 0000 
ANDREW D. O NEEL, 0000 
BRADLEY A. O NEIL, 0000 
ELIZABETH A. ORIE, 0000 
STEVEN ORIE, 0000 
DANIEL S. ORMSBY, 0000 
*PETER A. ORNELL, 0000 
*KEVIN P. O ROURKE, 0000 

*ROBERT J. ORRIS, 0000 
*CARLOS H. ORTIZ, 0000 
DAVID L. ORTOLANI, 0000 
*DAVID S. OSBORNE, 0000 
BRYAN R. OSSOLINSKI, 0000 
WILLIAM K. OSWALD, 0000 
*WILLIAM R. OTTER, 0000 
* GREGORY R. OTTOMAN, 0000 
MICHAEL T. OVARD, 0000 
* DONALD A. OVERBAY, 0000 
* JOHN C. OWENS, 0000 
JOSEPH P. PACE, 0000 
TIMOTHY I. PAGE, 0000 
WILLIAM A. PAKULA, 0000 
* ERIC E. PALMER, 0000 
SUZANNE M. PALMER, 0000 
* EDWARD A. PARKER, 0000 
LADD G. PARKER, 0000 
MARDIS W. PARKER, 0000 
KENNETH J. PASCOE, 0000 
* DAVID PASTORE, 0000 
* JEFFREY E. PATERSON, 0000 
BRADLEY C. PATON, 0000 
* GREGORY M. PATSCHKE, 0000 
TIMOTHY J. PATTERSON, 0000 
WILLIAM C. PATTERSON, 0000 
* ALLEN D. PATTON, 0000 
GREGORY J. PAYNE, 0000 
* MICHAEL D. PAYNE, 0000 
* PETER PAYNE, 0000 
* TAMMI L. PEACOCK, 0000 
STEPHEN W. PEARCE, 0000 
JAMES L. PEASE, 0000 
SHAWN D. PEDERSON, 0000 
JOSEPH E. PEDONE, JR., 0000 
* ANDREW B. PEEPLES, 0000 
MICHAEL E. PELLETIER, 0000 
* JAMES C. PENROD, 0000 
DWAYNE R. PEOPLES, 0000 
* JAMIE C. PEOPLES, 0000 
RODERICK F. PEOPLES, 0000 
PAUL A. PEPE, JR., 0000 
DANIEL A. PEPPER, 0000 
MICHAEL G. PEPPER, 0000 
* GARY C. PEREZ, 0000 
* DAVID J. PETERSON, 0000 
SAMUEL B. PETTERS, 0000 
* ERIK D. PETTYJOHN, 0000 
PAUL E. PFANKUCH, 0000 
CLAYTON H. PFLIEGER, 0000 
* MICHAEL P. PHELAN, 0000 
* DONNA E. PHELPS, 0000 
JEFFREY D. PHILIPPART, 0000 
* CHRISTOPHER G. PHILLIPS, 0000 
JAMES W. PHILLIPS, 0000 
MICHAEL A. PHILLIPS, 0000 
* STEVEN L. PHILLIPS, 0000 
JOSEPH F. PIASECKI, 0000 
CHARLES PICONE, 0000 
* STANISLAW PIECZARA, 0000 
* JEFFREY G. PIERCE, 0000 
* MASON B. PIGUE, 0000 
* GEOFFREY B. PIHLAJA, 0000 
* MARK R. PLAKORUS, 0000 
STEVEN W. PLANK, 0000 
STEPHEN C. PLATT, 0000 
MICHAEL E. PLATTEEL, 0000 
STEPHEN M. PLESCHA, 0000 
* JAMES R. POEL, 0000 
STEPHEN D. POINTON, 0000 
WILLIAM E. POLAKOWSKI, 0000 
* BRIAN G. POLSER, 0000 
* PATRICK D. POON, 0000 
MICHAEL D. PORT, 0000 
JAMES C. PORTER, 0000 
* TOM E. POSCH, 0000 
* JUDD P. POWELL, 0000 
WILLIAM P. POWER, 0000 
MICHAEL J. POWERS, 0000 
JOHN R. PRATT, 0000 
* LYNNETTE G. PRATZNER, 0000 
* TASHA L. PRAVECEK, 0000 
* PHILIP J. PREEN, 0000 
SANDERS E. PRESCOTT, 0000 
EDWARD R. PRESLEY, 0000 
* KEREN PRESTON, 0000 
* ROBERT J. PRESTON II, 0000 
RYAN J. PRICE, 0000 
THOMAS E. PRICE, 0000 
* TRAVIS J. PRICE, 0000 
MARIA M. PRIEST, 0000 
KELLY J. PRIMUS, 0000 
JOHN J. PROSCENO, JR., 0000 
AARON M. PRUPAS, 0000 
GREGORY T. PUGH, 0000 
* JACQUELINE PURDY, 0000 
* RAYMOND K. PURVIS, 0000 
MICHAEL E. PYBURN, 0000 
* CHERYL M. QUINN, 0000 
DANNY J. QUITNO, 0000 
* ARSHAD M. QURESHI, 0000 
JEFFREY G. RAETZ, 0000 
* JODI K. RAFT, 0000 
KENNETH C. RAGSDALE, 0000 
* JESSICA P. A. RAINES, 0000 
STEVEN J. RAJOTTE, 0000 
ANTHONY R. RAMAGE, 0000 
* STEVEN E. RAMER, 0000 
MURIEL RAMIREZSALAS, 0000 
THOMAS E. RAMPULLA, 0000 
ROBERT L. RAMSDEN, 0000 
MARK J. RAMSEY, 0000 
BILLY M. RASNAKE, 0000 
KOLIN D. RATHMANN, 0000 
WILLIAM F. I. RATLEDGE, 0000 
STEPHEN R. RAU, 0000 
HOLLY B. RAWSON, 0000 

* JAMES R. RAY, 0000 
KEVIN J. RAYBINE, 0000 
* DENNIS V. RED, 0000 
RANDALL J. REDELL, 0000 
GEORGE E. REED, 0000 
* ALBERT C. REES, 0000 
BROOKS B. REESE, 0000 
GREGORY J. REESE, 0000 
* MATTHEW R. REGNER, 0000 
* PETER D. REINHARDT, 0000 
* LYNN A. REISE, 0000 
ROBERT S. RENEAU, 0000 
KENNETH J. RENGERING, 0000 
* THOMAS A. REPPART, 0000 
DAMON R. REYNOLDS, 0000 
* KAREN M. RHONE, 0000 
*LARRY G. RICE, JR., 0000 
*DAVID EVAN RICE, 0000 
DONNA M. RICHARDS, 0000 
*JAMES R. RICHARDS, 0000 
THOMAS J. RICHARDS, 0000 
ANDREW J. RICHARDSON, 0000 
JOSEPH C. RICHARDSON, 0000 
LENNY J. RICHOUX, 0000 
*ROBERT N. RICKARD, 0000 
THOMAS A. RIETKERK, 0000 
STEPHEN P. RITTER, 0000 
MICAH S. RIZA, 0000 
MATTHEW S. ROBERSON, 0000 
STEVEN J. ROBERTS, 0000 
WILLIAM P. ROBERTS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER W. ROBINSON, 0000 
MARC R. ROBINSON, 0000 
REGINALD O. ROBINSON, 0000 
*TRENT W. ROBINSON, 0000 
WILLIAM B. ROGAN III, 0000 
JAMES W. ROGERS, JR., 0000 
*JOHN J. ROGERS, 0000 
TAMARA S. ROGERS, 0000 
WILLIAM K. ROGERS, 0000 
*HAROLD N. ROLLINS, 0000 
*DAVID F. ROMAN, 0000 
*RENE F. ROMERO, 0000 
*BRIAN M. ROOU, 0000 
*ELIZABETH A. ROPER, 0000 
DEBRA K. ROSE, 0000 
*MICHAEL D. ROSS, SR, 0000 
THOMAS ROSS, 0000 
MARTIN L. ROTHROCK, 0000 
*PAUL J. ROTTER, 0000 
NATHAN W. ROUGHT, 0000 
*BRIAN C. ROY, 0000 
*JAMES D. ROY, 0000 
*JEAN P. RUDDELL, 0000 
*DAVID L. RUFFIN, 0000 
DENNIS G. GUZRUIZ, 0000 
BRIAN RUSLER, 0000 
BRYN A. RUSSELL, 0000 
*DONALD G. RUSSELL, 0000 
ROBERT D. RUSSELL, 0000 
*TIMOTHY R. RUSSELL, 0000 
MICHAEL J. RUSZKOWSKI, 0000 
RONALD R. RUTLEDGE, 0000 
DOUGLAS B. SABO, 0000 
ANDREW L. SACKETT, 0000 
*CARL D. SALAS, 0000 
BRIAN R. SALMANS, 0000 
JUVENAL Q. SALOMON, 0000 
*ASHLEY D. SALTER, 0000 
KEVIN L. SAMPELS, 0000 
*GARY L. SAMSON, 0000 
*PAUL F. SAND, 0000 
*CESAR C. SANDAN, 0000 
*BRETT H. SANDERS, 0000 
HAROLD H. SANDERS, 0000 
MATTHEW V. SANTONI, 0000 
*DOMENICO. SARNATARO, 0000 
*WILLIAM A. SATTERFIELD, 0000 
*JEFFREY D. SATTLER, 0000 
MICHAEL E. SAUNDERS, 0000 
SCOTT G. SAUNDERS, 0000 
*LISA SAYEGH, 0000 
DENNIS G. SCARBOROUGH, 0000 
CARL E. SCHAEFER, 0000 
*MICHAEL J. SCHAUGAARD, 0000 
GREGORY SCHECHTMAN, 0000 
GREGORY C. SCHEER, JR., 0000 
KURT M. SCHEIBLE, 0000 
ANTHONY SCHEIDT, 0000 
MARK P. SCHENCK, 0000 
MARTIN K. SCHLACTER, 0000 
SUSAN B. SCHLACTER, 0000 
*ROBERT J. SCHLEGEL, 0000 
*STEVEN P. SCHLONSKI, 0000 
*MICHAEL J. SCHMIDT, 0000 
PAUL L. SCHOLL, 0000 
TODD J. SCHOLLARS, 0000 
*THOMAS J. SCHONBERGER, 0000 
ROBERT C. SCHROEDER, JR., 0000 
CARL J. SCHULER, JR., 0000 
MARCUS R. SCHULTHESS, 0000 
JAMES E. SCHUMAKER, 0000 
*ALLEN D. SCHWARTZ, 0000 
TERESA M. SCHWEHM, 0000 
JEFFREY S. SCHWOOB, 0000 
CRAIG M. SCOTT, 0000 
STEPHEN R. SCOTT, 0000 
VERNON L. SCRIBNER, 0000 
*WESLEY D. SEAL, 0000 
JAMES M. SEAT, 0000 
LOUIS P. SELIQUINI, JR., 0000 
SOPHIE M. SENN, 0000 
STEVEN E. SENN, 0000 
BRIAN W. SENNETT, 0000 
*JOHN S. P. SEO, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER L. SETLIFF, 0000 
*BARBARA E. SEVERSONOLSON, 0000 
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TIMOTHY M. SHADID, 0000 
MELLOR KRISTINE M. SHAFFER, 0000 
BERNARD J. SHANAHAN, 0000 
*CHRISTOPHER M. SHANK, 0000 
*JENNIE H. SHANKS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER C. SHANNON, 0000 
*EVERETT E. SHAVER, JR., 0000 
JOHN E. SHAW, 0000 
*ROBERT M. SHAW, 0000 
MICHAEL J. SHEA, 0000 
*RICHARD J. SHEBIB II, 0000 
MICHAEL J. SHEPHERD, 0000 
RONALD C. SHEPHERD, JR., 0000 
*DREXEL B. SHERMAN, 0000 
*KEVIN L. SHERRICK, 0000 
TERRANCE R. SHERRILL, 0000 
*RENEE L. SHIBUKAWAKENT, 0000 
*RONALD M. SHIELS, 0000 
*STEVEN L. SHINKEL, 0000 
TIMOTHY M. SHOHFI, 0000 
MICHAEL K. SHOWER, 0000 
*VINCENT M. SHRIGLEY, 0000 
*ANE M. SHULL, 0000 
TODD C. SHULL, 0000 
DAVID A. SIKORA, 0000 
DONLEY SILBAUGH, 0000 
ERIC E. SILBAUGH, 0000 
STEPHEN S. SILVERS, 0000 
JOHN P. SIMEROTH, 0000 
JOHN P. SIMMONS, 0000 
LESTER G. SIMPSON III, 0000 
WILLIAM F. J. SIMPSON, 0000 
JILL E. SINGLETON, 0000 
TIMOTHY M. SIPOWICZ, 0000 
GARY A. SJURSET, 0000 
SAMUEL T. SKAGGS, 0000 
MATTHEW E. SKEEN, 0000 
* ERIN A. SKOWRAN, 0000 
* WILLIAM R. SLAGLE, 0000 
CRAIG J. SLEBRCH, 0000 
DOUGLAS T. SLIPKO, 0000 
* CHRISTOPHER R. SMALL, 0000 
* WENDELL T. SMALL, 0000 
* ANTHONY C. SMITH, 0000 
BRIAN M. SMITH, 0000 
BRUCE I. SMITH, 0000 
* DUSTIN P. SMITH, 0000 
* ELDON R. SMITH III, 0000 
FERRELLE R. SMITH, 0000 
GUSTAVUS B. SMITH, 0000 
* HOMER R. SMITH, 0000 
JAMES R. SMITH, 0000 
JEFFERY B. SMITH, 0000 
JEFFERY P. SMITH, 0000 
JEFFREY E. SMITH, 0000 
* JEFFREY S. SMITH, 0000 
MAUREEN J. SMITH, 0000 
RAYMOND H. SMITH, JR., 0000 
ROBERT J. SMITH, JR., 0000 
* SCOTT E. SMITH, 0000 
* NECHELLE L. SNAPP, 0000 
BENJAMIN E. SNOW, 0000 
JONATHAN D. SNOWDEN, 0000 
STANLEY G. SOLLIE, 0000 
* JANET L. SORENSEN, 0000 
DEAN C. SPAHR, 0000 
BERTRAND D. SPARROW, JR., 0000 
* JUSTIN J. SPEEGLE, 0000 
* PATRICK H. SPIERING, 0000 
CHARLES J. SPILLAR, JR., 0000 
* NANCY F. STAATS, 0000 
STEVEN G. STAATS, 0000 
PAUL D. STANG, 0000 
ANDREW J. STARK, 0000 
TODD R. STAUDT, 0000 
* LARRY M. STAUFFER, 0000 
GRANT J. STEDRONSKY, 0000 
KRISTIN A. STEEL, 0000 
DAVID R. STEELE, 0000 
JOSEPH D. STEELE, 0000 
* STEPHEN D. STEELE, 0000 
JERALD W. STEEN, JR., 0000 
CRAIG D. STEINER, 0000 
JAYCEE STENNIS, JR., 0000 
DAVID M. STEPHAN, 0000 
* JAMES A. STEPHENSON, 0000 
* MATTHEW A. STEVENS, 0000 
TIMOTHY M. STEVENS, 0000 
* DAVID R. STEWART, 0000 
* MICHAEL D. STEWART, 0000 
THERESA A. STOCKDALE, 0000 
* KIRK D. STOCKER, 0000 
* JANICE M. STOFFEL, 0000 
* CLARENCE M. STONE, JR., 0000 
ROBERT H. STONEMARK, 0000 
STEVEN K. STONER, 0000 
* GUY D. STORY, 0000 
* ANDREW M. STOSS, 0000 
JAMES E. STRATTON, 0000 
* ALICE J. STRAUGHAN, 0000 
DANIEL J. STRIEDIECK, 0000 
ROBERT O. STROEBEL, 0000 
MARIA LIZA R. STRUCK, 0000 
MICHAEL S. STRUNK, 0000 
CARL H. SUCRO, JR., 0000 
BRAD M. SULLIVAN, 0000 
* MARK S. SULLIVAN, 0000 
* PATRICK D. SULLIVAN, 0000 
NICHOLAS A. SULLY, 0000 
* MARTHA L. SUMMER, 0000 
JOSHUA B. SUMMERLIN, 0000 
* RHONDA K. SUMPTER, 0000 
CARROLL R. SUNNER II, 0000 
ARAS P. SUZIEDELIS, 0000 
STEVEN A. SVEJDA, 0000 
THOMAS J. SVOBODA, 0000 
* EDWARD W. SWANSON, 0000 

ROBERT J. C. SWANSON, 0000 
FRANCIS J. SWEKOSKY, JR., 0000 
JOHN M. SYLOR, 0000 
JEFFERY S. SZATANEK, 0000 
ANDREW G. SZMEREKOVSKY, 0000 
PAUL E. SZOSTAK, 0000 
GEORGE P. TADDA, 0000 
* LYLE T. TAKAHASHI, 0000 
* ALBERT Z. TALAMANTEZ, JR., 0000 
* DANIEL G. TALBOT, 0000 
TANYA M. W. TANNER, 0000 
MICHAEL F. TARLTON, 0000 
* ANTHONY T. TAYLOR, 0000 
* DANIEL R. TAYLOR, 0000 
GREGORY O. TAYLOR, 0000 
SHAWN E. TEAGAN, 0000 
* RICHARD R. TELLES, 0000 
GARTH J. TERLIZZI, JR., 0000 
RICHARD J. TERRELL, 0000 
DAVID M. TERRINONI, 0000 
JOHN P. TERRY, 0000 
PATRICK A. TESTERMAN, 0000 
* KEITH L. THIBODEAUX, 0000 
* CYNTHIA G. THOMAS, 0000 
* DARRELL F. THOMAS, 0000 
* EDWARD W. THOMAS, JR., 0000 
GEOFFREY P. THOMAS, 0000 
* GEORGE E. THOMAS, JR., 0000 
JORDAN K. THOMAS, 0000 
WILLIAM B. THOMAS, 0000 
BRAD R. THOMPSON, 0000 
DUANE M. THOMPSON, 0000 
FORREST C. THOMPSON, 0000 
MARK E. THOMPSON, 0000 
WILLIAM P. THOMPSON, 0000 
MARK A. THONNINGS, 0000 
CHARLAN A. THORPE, 0000 
JEFFREY A. TIBBITS, 0000 
* LISA H. TICE, 0000 
* LANCE A. TILGHMAN, 0000 
* MICHAEL J. TIMMERMAN, 0000 
CHARLES R. TIMMERMEYER, JR., 0000 
* STEVEN E. TINC, 0000 
THOMAS S. TINGLEY, 0000 
* KEVIN J. TINGLEY KELLEY, 0000 
MICHAEL J. TOMASULO, 0000 
* MICHAEL D. TOMATZ, 0000 
* MARY D. TOOHEY, 0000 
* FRANCISCO A. TORANOCAMPOS, 0000 
LAWRENCE O. TORRES, 0000 
WILLIAM R. TRACY, 0000 
JULIE D. TRAVNICEK, 0000 
* ROBERT W. TRAYERS, JR., 0000 
JIMMIE L. TRIGG, 0000 
MICHELLE M. TRIGG, 0000 
JAMES D. TRIMBLE, 0000 
JOHN M. TRUMPFHELLER, 0000 
* TROY A. TSCHIRHART, 0000 
RAYMOND TSUI, 0000 
* LONNIE K. TURNER, 0000 
TODD A. TURNER, 0000 
ROBERT E. TUTTLE, 0000 
AMY E. TWEED, 0000 
* DANIEL A. TWOMEY, JR., 0000 
* CLAYTON L. TYSON, 0000 
TIMOTHY R. UECKER, 0000 
* ROBERT K. UEMURA, 0000 
JEFFREY R. ULLMANN, 0000 
KIMBERLY C. ULLMANN, 0000 
* LISA A. UNDEM, 0000 
JERRY J. UPDEGRAFF, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. URDZIK, 0000 
GREGORY N. URTSO, 0000 
* JAMES M. VALENTI, 0000 
TROY B. VANCASTER, 0000 
JOHN J. VANCE, 0000 
HARRY W. VANDERBACH, 0000 
REX S. VANDERWOOD, 0000 
* ROBERT W. VANHOY II, 0000 
JONATHAN R. VANNOORD, 0000 
* MARSHA R. VANPELT, 0000 
* SCOTT M. VANSANT, 0000 
MARC C. VANWERT, 0000 
* DAVID M. VARDAMAN, 0000 
BRIAN T. VARN, 0000 
DANIEL R. VASQUEZ, 0000 
DAVID S. VAUGHN, 0000 
* PEGGY K. VAUGHN, 0000 
BRYAN S. VEIT, 0000 
FREDERICK H. VICCELLIO, 0000 
TODD M.B. VICIAN, 0000 
KATHRYN E. VIKSNE, 0000 
JUAN C. VILLARREAL, 0000 
* STEPHEN R. VIRNIG, 0000 
JOHN M. VITACCA, 0000 
* MARK A. VIVIANS, 0000 
JAMES R. VOGEL, 0000 
KYLE D. VOIGT, 0000 
* DOYLE E. VOLLERS, 0000 
* CARL H. VON DEBSCHITZ, 0000 
* STEVEN K. VONBUETTNER, 0000 
* BRENT R. VOSSELLER, 0000 
CURT D. WAGNER, 0000 
* EUGENE H. WAGNER, JR., 0000 
* SUSAN WAGONLANDER, 0000 
MICHAEL L. WAHLER, 0000 
CRAIG J. WALKER, 0000 
* DIANA P. WALKER, 0000 
JAMES E. WALKER, 0000 
* KEVIN J. WALKER, 0000 
GINGER L. WALLACE, 0000 
STEPHEN B. WALLER, 0000 
* DAVID W. WALSH, 0000 
* KERRY L. WALSH, 0000 
DEVIN C. WALTERS, 0000 
MICHAEL J. WANG, 0000 
* PAUL D. WARE, 0000 

ERIC L. WARNER, 0000 
LUCILLE J. WARNER, 0000 
SCOTT A. WARNER, 0000 
JAMES L. WARNKE, 0000 
JAMES T. WASHINGTON, 0000 
OLIVER D. WASHINGTON, JR., 0000 
DANIEL L. WATERS, 0000 
JEFFREY J. WATERS, 0000 
BILLY J. WATKINS, JR., 0000 
* MICHAEL R. WATKINS, 0000 
* ELIZABETH M. WATSON, 0000 
GORDON K. WATTS, 0000 
MARK E. WEATHERINGTON, 0000 
ANDREW H. WEAVER, 0000 
JOEL J. WEAVER, 0000 
JONATHAN D. WEBB, 0000 
MARK D. WEBER, 0000 
GREGORY J. WEBSTER, 0000 
* JOSEPH P. WEDDING III, 0000 
JOHN L. WEDOW, 0000 
MICHAEL R. WEHMEYER, 0000 
STUART N. WEINBERGER, 0000 
* IRVING S. WEISENTHAL, 0000 
PAUL A. WELCH, 0000 
* RORY D. WELCH, 0000 
* CHRISTOPHER S. WELDON, 0000 
* MICHAEL V. WELGE, 0000 
* MARK W. WELHAF, 0000 
ALIX E. WENGERT, 0000 
* DAWN L. WERNER, 0000 
* MARK S. WERT, 0000 
* TIMOTHY P. WESSEL, 0000 
* TIMOTHY C. WEST, 0000 
RICHARD G. WESTON, 0000 
GARY A. WETTENGEL, JR., 0000 
* TODD J. WEYERSTRASS, 0000 
* MICHAEL T. WHATLEY, 0000 
* CHRISTOPHER L. WHEELER, 0000 
MARK C. WHEELHOUSE, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER G. WHELESS, 0000 
JOHN D. WHISENANT, 0000 
DAVID G. WHITE III, 0000 
* EDWARD D. WHITE III, 0000 
* ROBERT D. WHITE, 0000 
* TONY A. WHITESIDE, 0000 
JAMES C. WHITMIRE, 0000 
LUKE D. WHITNEY, 0000 
* JENNIFER A. WHITTIER, 0000 
ROBERT S. WIDMANN, 0000 
PHILIP W. WIELHOUWER, 0000 
DAVID A. WIESNER, 0000 
JEFFREY A. WILCOX, 0000 
TODD M. WILDE, 0000 
* JAMES S. WILDES, JR., 0000 
GARY WILEY JR., 0000 
* CURTIS L. WILKEN, 0000 
JAMES B. WILKIE, 0000 
ANNE WILKINS PEGGY, 0000 
BERNARD M. WILLI, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER S. WILLIAMS, 0000 
CLIFFORD D. WILLIAMS, 0000 
CRAIG E. WILLIAMS, 0000 
GREG A. WILLIAMS, 0000 
* JEFFREY G. WILLIAMS, 0000 
* REGINALD J. WILLIAMS, 0000 
SHUN V. WILLIAMS, 0000 
* CRAIG D. WILLS, 0000 
* JEFFERY L. WILMOTH, 0000 
R. BREC WILSHUSEN, 0000 
* ALLEN C. WILSON, 0000 
* FRANK V. WILSON, 0000 
* MARK F. WILSON, 0000 
* MARK P. WILSON, 0000 
TERRY A. WILSON, 0000 
THEODORE D. WILSON, 0000 
* THOMAS E. WILSON, 0000 
MARJORIE E. WIMMER, 0000 
PATRICK J. WINDEY, 0000 
* PATRICK E. WINGATE, 0000 
ERIC D. WINGER, 0000 
MARK B. WISER, 0000 
* STEPHEN A. WISSER, 0000 
TRACY M. WITCHER, 0000 
* WINSTON R. WITHERELL, 0000 
ERIC P. WOHLRAB, JR., 0000 
JOSEPH L. WOLFKIEL, 0000 
JASON L. WOOD, 0000 
* TAD N. WOODILLA, 0000 
TODD K. WOODRICK, 0000 
* TOBI SEARS WORDEN, 0000 
KENNETH C. WRAY, 0000 
CYNTHIA A. WRIGHT, 0000 
DANIEL D. WRIGHT III, 0000 
KARYN E. WRIGHT, 0000 
RICHARD D. WRIGHT, 0000 
JUSTIN R. WYMORE, 0000 
KEVIN J. YANDURA, 0000 
BRIAN A. YATES, 0000 
ERIC W. YATES, 0000 
DANIEL S. YENCHESKY, 0000 
SHANNON L. YENCHESKY, 0000 
JOSEPH F. YEZZI, 0000 
STACY L. YIKE, 0000 
* ZEV YORK, 0000 
* JOEL D. YOUNG, 0000 
RONALD L. YOUNG, 0000 
KYLE E. YOUNKERS, 0000 
* DONA M. ZASTROW, 0000 
KEVIN M. ZELLER, 0000 
JEFFREY A. ZEMKE, 0000 
KENNETH S. ZEPP, 0000 
* DAWN M.K. ZOLDI, 0000 
* DANIEL S. ZULLI, 0000 

IN THE ARMY 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED ARMY NATIONAL GUARD OF 
THE UNITED STATES OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT TO 
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CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — SENATE S1359 February 13, 2001 
THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE RESERVE OF THE ARMY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 12203 AND 12211: 

To be colonel 

ROBERT M. NAGLE, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED ARMY NATIONAL GUARD OF 
THE UNITED STATES OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT TO 
THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE RESERVE OF THE ARMY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 12203 AND 12211: 

To be colonel 

JAMES M. IVEY, 0000 
GREGORY D. JOHNSON, 0000 
WENDELL B. MC LAIN, 0000 
JOAN M. SULLIVAN, 0000 
DOUGLAS C. WILSON, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES ARMY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be lieutenant colonel 

STEVEN L. POWELL, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR REGULAR AP-
POINTMENT TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED 
STATES ARMY MEDICAL CORPS UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., 
SECTIONS 531, 624 AND 3064: 

To be lieutenant colonel 

MARK R. WITHERS, 0000 MC 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE RESERVE OF THE 
ARMY UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203: 

To be colonel 

DANNY W. AGEE, 0000 
LINDA T. BENKO, 0000 
DAWN R. CHRISWISSER, 0000 
LARRY J. CLAYTON, 0000 
EDUARDO GOMEZ, 0000 
LARRY A. LEMONE, 0000 
KEVIN G. MAC CARY, 0000 
SAMUEL E. MANTO, 0000 
BYRON N. MILLER, 0000 
THEODORE R. NICHOLSON, 0000 
KENNETH A. PAPANIA, 0000 
TERRY R. SCHMALTZ, 0000 
RONALD K. TAYLOR, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE RESERVE OF THE 
ARMY UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 12203: 

To be colonel 

ARTHUR D. BACON, 0000 
WILLIAM B. CARR, JR., 0000 
MARCUS G. COKER, 0000 
DAVID A. FEYRER, 0000 
CHARLES J. FLESHER, 0000 
DONALD R. FORDEN, 0000 
DAVID M. FULLER, 0000 
LISTON A. GARFIELD, 0000 
JAMES B. HENSON, 0000 
GARY E. HILL, 0000 
ERIC C. HOLMSTROM, 0000 
LYNN E. HUMPHREYS, 0000 
EDWARD R.P. KANE, 0000 
SIDNEY L. LEAK III, 0000 
ANTHONY J. MEDAIROS, 0000 
FRANCIS S. MIDURA, 0000 
ROBERT S. MORTENSON, JR., 0000 
ALLEN R. NABORS, 0000 
THADDEUS J. POSEY, 0000 
GERALD H. PRYOR, 0000 
DWIGHT D. RIGGS, 0000 
FREDERICK H. SCHOENFELD, 0000 
ARTHUR F. TAYLOR, 0000 
RICHARD T. VANN, JR., 0000 

IN THE MARINE CORPS 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES MA-
RINE CORPS UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be major 

EDUARDO A. ABISELLAN, 0000 
JAMES H. ADAMS III, 0000 
JOHN K. ADAMS, 0000 
TED A. ADAMS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER W. ALLEN, 0000 
JOSEPH T. ALLENA, JR., 0000 
MICHAEL E. ALOISE, 0000 
RONALD J. ALVARADO, 0000 
STEVEN M. ANDERSON, 0000 
MARCUS B. ANNIBALE, 0000 
GEOFFREY M. ANTHONY, 0000 
JOHN ARMELLINO, JR., 0000 
ADAM G. ARNETT, 0000 
MICHAEL J. ATCHESON, 0000 
ERIC E. AUSTIN, 0000 
KELLY A. AUSTIN, 0000 
MARK A. AVERY, 0000 
ROGER S. AZEVEDO, 0000 
CHARLES R. BAGNATO, 0000 
KENDALL D. BAILEY, 0000 
PHILIP A. BAIN, JR., 0000 
PAUL D. BAKER, 0000 
ROBERT H. BAKER, 0000 
DAVID R. BALDWIN, 0000 
SCOTT A. BALDWIN, 0000 
DONALD A. BARNETT, 0000 
CRAIG A. BARRETT, 0000 
ROBERT W. BARRY, JR., 0000 

ERIC E. BATTLE, 0000 
RAYMOND E. BEAL II, 0000 
JASON A. BEAUDOIN, 0000 
STEPHEN R. BECK, JR., 0000 
STEWART G. BECKER, 0000 
PATRICK A. BECKETT, 0000 
MARC A. BEGIN, 0000 
DOUGLAS C. BEHEL, 0000 
GARY E. BELL, 0000 
GRADY A. BELYEU, JR., 0000 
DARREL C. BENFIELD, 0000 
JEANNE A. BENFIELD, 0000 
WILLIAM C. BENTLEY III, 0000 
WILLIAM P. BENTLEY, 0000 
MARLIN C. BENTON, JR., 0000 
DANIEL N. BERGAD, 0000 
DAVID BERNATOVICH, 0000 
WILLIAM C. BERRIS, 0000 
BRENT W. BIEN, 0000 
GREGORY D. BIGALK, 0000 
CHAD A. BLAIR, 0000 
JOHN T. BLANCHARD, 0000 
RUSSELL A. BLAUW, 0000 
PRESCOTT M. BOISVERT, 0000 
BRET A. BOLDING, 0000 
GREGORY L. BOLL, 0000 
JOHN A. BOLT, 0000 
BRETT A. BOLTON, 0000 
RICHARD J. BORDONARO, 0000 
MICHAEL J. BORGSCHULTE, 0000 
TODD V. BOTTOMS, 0000 
LISA M. BOTUCHIS, 0000 
BRETT A. BOURNE, 0000 
ANTHONY W. BOWN, 0000 
MATTHEW C. BOYKIN, 0000 
ROBERT C. BOYLES, 0000 
BRIAN J. BRACKEN, 0000 
DAVID P. BRADNEY, 0000 
RONALD C. BRANEY, 0000 
TERRY L. BRANSTETTER, JR., 0000 
IAN D. BRASURE, 0000 
FREDERICK W. BREMER, 0000 
BENJAMIN T. BREWER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. BREWSTER, 0000 
THOMAS J. BRINEGAR, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER S. BROWN, 0000 
GLENN F. BROWN, 0000 
MICHAEL J. BROWN, 0000 
JOHN H. BRUGGEMAN, JR., 0000 
STEPHEN C. BRZOSTOWSKI, 0000 
BRIAN E. BUFTON, 0000 
VICTOR J. BUNCH, 0000 
WAYNE M. BUNKER, 0000 
PHILIP A. BURDETTE, 0000 
HEATHER M. BURGESS, 0000 
RUSSELL C. BURTON, 0000 
ALAN E. BUSENBARK, 0000 
DAVID W. BUSSEL, 0000 
MAX W. CAIN II, 0000 
MARKHAM B. CAMPAIGNE, JR., 0000 
STEVE L. CANTRELL, 0000 
MARIO D. CARAZO, 0000 
DAVID CARBONERO, 0000 
TODD M. CARUSO, 0000 
GREGORY A. CASE, 0000 
MICHAEL S. CASEY, 0000 
WALTER D. CERKAN, 0000 
BERNARD C. CERNOSEK, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. CERWONKA, 0000 
THOMAS E. CHANDLER, 0000 
JAMES C. CHAPMAN, 0000 
MELVIN L. CHATTMAN, 0000 
IAN G. CHERRY, 0000 
DONALD C. CHIPMAN, 0000 
STEVEN R. CHRISTMAN, 0000 
IAN R. CLARK, 0000 
RICHARD T. CLARK, 0000 
JASON A. CLIMER, 0000 
NATHAN P. CLYNCKE, 0000 
ALTON L. COCHRAN, JR., 0000 
DOUGLAS S. COCHRAN, 0000 
ADAM C. COE, 0000 
JAIME O. COLLAZO, 0000 
WILLIAM J. COLLINS, JR., 0000 
JAMES L. COMBS, 0000 
MICHAEL C. CONOVER, 0000 
STEPHEN G. CONROY, 0000 
MATTHEW S. COOK, 0000 
GARLAND N. COPELAND, 0000 
EDITH W. CORDERY, 0000 
RYAN L. COUGHLIN, 0000 
DWIGHT N. COUNTS, 0000 
GUY R. COURSEY, 0000 
IAN D. COURTNEY, 0000 
JOSEPH M. COWAN, 0000 
CHARLES B. COX, 0000 
WAYNE O. COX II, 0000 
BRIAN E. CRANE, 0000 
SCOTT S. CREED, 0000 
SAMUEL A. CRISLER, 0000 
MATTHEW A. CROCE, 0000 
VANCE L. CRYER, 0000 
JENS A. CURTIS, 0000 
EARL W. DANIELS, 0000 
KEITH C. DARBY II, 0000 
SEAN P. DARDEEN, 0000 
THOMAS E. DAVIS, 0000 
DEVIN C. DELL, 0000 
RONALD K. DENNARD, 0000 
SUNIL B. DESAI, 0000 
THOMAS E. DEVINE, 0000 
MARK D. DIETZ, 0000 
PETER J. DILLON, 0000 
JOHN E. DOBES, 0000 
THOMAS P. DOLAN, 0000 
RONALD A. DOMINGUE, JR., 0000 
CHARLES DOWLING, 0000 

DOUGLAS E. DUDGEON, 0000 
SEAN T. DUGAN, 0000 
JON D. DUKE, 0000 
DAVID P. DUMA, 0000 
SCOTT P. DUNCAN, 0000 
DARIN T. DUNHAM, 0000 
EVERETT W. DUNNICK, 0000 
ROBERT H. DURYEA, 0000 
MATTHEW D. DWYER, 0000 
ANDREW L. EAST, 0000 
RODNEY S. EDWARDS, 0000 
FRED H. EGERER II, 0000 
GEORGE E. EHLERS, 0000 
ERIC J. ELDRED, 0000 
STEVEN D. ETTIEN, 0000 
THOMAS C EULER III, 0000 
JEFFREY C. EVANS, 0000 
JOHN W. EVANS, JR., 0000 
PAUL C. FAGAN, 0000 
TIMOTHY L. FANNING, 0000 
WESLEY L. FEIGHT, 0000 
STEVEN L. FELTENBERGER, 0000 
DANIEL E. FENNELL, 0000 
PHILIP A. FICKES, 0000 
TODD R. FINLEY, 0000 
WALTER E. FINNEY, 0000 
MICHAEL J. FOLEY, JR., 0000 
MICHAEL D. FOLGATE, 0000 
JAMES W. FOSTER, 0000 
TIMOTHY J. FRANK, 0000 
PHILIP H. FRAZETTA, 0000 
ROBERT C. FRIEDMAN, 0000 
THOMAS C. FRIES, 0000 
PHILLIP N. FRIETZE, 0000 
MICHAEL S. FRUTSCHE, 0000 
RICHARD F. FUERST, 0000 
CHARLES E. FULLER, JR., 0000 
FRANK T. FULLER, 0000 
TROY FULLER, 0000 
PETER S. GADD, 0000 
FRANCIS G. GALA, 0000 
THOMAS J. GALVIN, 0000 
LEWIS W. GEIL, 0000 
CHRISTIAN GHEE, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER D. GIDEONS, 0000 
BRIAN S. GILDEN, 0000 
GEOFFREY S. GILLILAND, 0000 
PETER L. GILLIS, 0000 
STEVEN R. GIRARD, 0000 
MARK A. GIVENS, 0000 
HERMAN GLOVER IV, 0000 
MICHAEL F. GOGOLIN, 0000 
ADRIAN S. GOGUE, 0000 
VIRGILIO GONZALEZ, 0000 
MIGUEL C. GOODPASTURE, 0000 
BRENT W. GOODRUM, 0000 
DONALD A. GORDON, 0000 
ROBERT J. GORDON, 0000 
THOMAS J. GORDON IV, 0000 
ROBERT GOVONI, 0000 
BRUCE G. GRALER, 0000 
SCOTT W. GRANDGEORGE, 0000 
ROBERT M. GREEN, 0000 
JEFFERY S. GREENWOOD, 0000 
CHARLES R. GREGG, JR., 0000 
DAVID E. GRIBBLE, 0000 
SCOTT M. GRIFFITH, 0000 
STEPHEN M. GRIFFITHS, 0000 
DAVID A. GUNDLACH, 0000 
CLARENCE T. GUTHRIE III, 0000 
JASON X. HACKERSON, 0000 
RODERICK B. HADDER, 0000 
PAUL C. HAGAR, 0000 
MICHAEL E. HAGUE, 0000 
MARK E. HAHN, 0000 
KOLAN J. HAIRSTON, 0000 
REGINALD L. HAIRSTON, 0000 
NICHOLAS S. HALE, 0000 
SCOTT V. HALLSTROM, 0000 
EARL L. HALQUIST, 0000 
DAN HANKS, 0000 
THOMAS J. HARMON, 0000 
JAMES F. HARP, 0000 
BYRON R. HARPER, 0000 
CLARENCE T. HARPER III, 0000 
BARON A. HARRISON, 0000 
PETER W. HART, 0000 
WESLEY D. HART, 0000 
JEFFREY H. HAUSER, 0000 
BRIAN W. HAVILAND, 0000 
DOUGLAS A. HAWKINS, 0000 
TED J. HAWKINS, 0000 
MATTHEW K. HAYS, 0000 
THOMAS V. HEFFERN, 0000 
DAVID S. HEINO, 0000 
MARK J. HENDERSON, 0000 
JAMES R. HENSIEN, 0000 
KATRINA HENSLEY, 0000 
WAYNE M. HERBERT, 0000 
HENRY G. HESS, 0000 
MATTHEW N. HESS, 0000 
ROBERT W. HESSER, 0000 
STANLEY D. HESTER, 0000 
ALEXANDER G. HETHERINGTON, 0000 
DERRICK R. HEYL, 0000 
WALTER R. HIBNER III, 0000 
ERIC W. HILDEBRANDT, 0000 
GREGORY E. HILL, 0000 
RICHARD L. HILL, 0000 
THOMAS K. HOBBS, 0000 
STEVEN W. HODGE, JR., 0000 
JEFFREY P. HOGAN, 0000 
TODD L. HOLDER, 0000 
MICHAEL T. HOLMES, 0000 
MICHAEL P. HOMMEL, 0000 
MARK D. HOROWITZ, 0000 
THEODORE J. HORSE, 0000 
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CHARLES B. HOTCHKISS III, 0000 
GEORGE N. HOUGH, 0000 
KELLY P. HOULGATE, 0000 
MICHAEL P. HUBBARD, 0000 
ROBERT O. HUBBELL, 0000 
DAVID S. HUGHEY, 0000 
TODD M. HUNT, 0000 
PETER D. HUNTLEY, 0000 
JAMES J. HURD, 0000 
LESLIE A. HURT, 0000 
THOMAS J. IMPELLITTERI, 0000 
JAMES T. IULO, 0000 
EDWARD K. JAKOVICH III, 0000 
TIMOTHY J. JAMES, 0000 
JAN M. JANUARY, 0000 
JEFFREY L. JAROSZ, 0000 
TODD M. JENKINS, 0000 
TRACEY E. JENKINS, 0000 
JAMES E. JENNINGS, 0000 
MICHAEL J. JERNIGAN, 0000 
ALLEN K. JOHNSON, 0000 
MARK J. JOHNSON, 0000 
PRESTON W. JONES, 0000 
SEKOU S. KAREGA, 0000 
KENNETH R. KASSNER, 0000 
DAVID A. KEELE, 0000 
JAMES J. KELLEY III, 0000 
JOHN F. KELLIHER III, 0000 
KEVIN B. KELLIHER, 0000 
BRIAN P. KELLY, 0000 
CHARLES B. KELLY, 0000 
JAMES R. KENDALL, 0000 
ANTHONY P. KENNICK, 0000 
LEONARD L. KERNEY, JR., 0000 
PETERJOHN H. KERR, 0000 
CRAIG M. KILHENNY, 0000 
BRIAN J. KING, 0000 
MICHAEL G. KING, 0000 
DAVID T. KLAVERKAMP, 0000 
ERIC D. KLEPPER, 0000 
MICHAEL L. KLOCH, 0000 
KENNETH A. KNARR, 0000 
CHARLEY A. KNOWLES II, 0000 
JEFFREY A. KNUDSON, 0000 
JAMES B. KOERBER, 0000 
TIMOTHY D. KORNACKI, 0000 
JOHN M. KRAUSE, 0000 
JOHN P. KRESHO, 0000 
JOSEPH G. KRINGLER, JR., 0000 
KARL H. KUGA, 0000 
ROBERT A. KUROWSKI, 0000 
ROBERT M. LACK, 0000 
CLIFFORD J. LANDRETH, 0000 
DOUGLAS K. LANG, 0000 
RHETT B. LAWING, 0000 
PETER E. LAZARUS, 0000 
RODNEY LEGOWSKI, 0000 
SCOTT D. LEONARD, 0000 
MARY L. LEONARDI, 0000 
JOSEPH P. LEVREAULT, 0000 
JAMES C. LEWIS, 0000 
MICHAEL J. LINDEMANN, JR., 0000 
DANIEL R. LINGMAN, 0000 
STUART R. LOCKHART, 0000 
THOMAS M. LOEHLE, 0000 
EDWIN H. LOWSMA, 0000 
DAVID G. LOYACK, 0000 
BRYAN F. LUCAS, 0000 
BARTLETT D. LUDLOW, 0000 
RICHARD E. LUEHRS II, 0000 
STEVEN G. LUHRSEN, 0000 
JAMES I. LUKEHART, JR., 0000 
VINCENT J. LUMALCURI, 0000 
RICHARD C. LYKINS, 0000 
ERIC M. LYON, 0000 
DOUGLAS J. MAC INTYRE, 0000 
STEPHEN J. MACKLIN, 0000 
GARY W. MAC LEOD, JR., 0000 
JOHN E. MADES, 0000 
LORNA M. MAHLOCK, 0000 
MARK F. MAISEL, 0000 
ANTHONY M. MARRO, 0000 
DAMIEN M. MARSH, 0000 
ROBERT C. MARSHALL, JR., 0000 
JOHN J. MARTIN, 0000 
DANIEL R. MARTINEAU, 0000 
KENDALL A. MARTINEZ, 0000 
MICHAEL R. MARTINEZ, 0000 
KEVEN W. MATTHEWS, 0000 
JAMES H. MATTS, 0000 
TROY C. MAYO, 0000 
TODD L. MC ALLISTER, 0000 
JOSEPH T. MC CLOUD, 0000 
WILLIAM F. MC COLLOUGH, 0000 
DAVID G. MC CULLOH, 0000 
DONALD B. MC DANIEL, 0000 
JOHN M. MC DERMOTT, 0000 
JOHN E. MC DONOUGH, 0000 
JASON S. MC FARLAND, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER T. MC KAY, 0000 
SHAWN W. MC KEE, 0000 
MATTHEW MC LAUGHLIN, 0000 
CHARLES A. MC LEAN II, 0000 
MICHAEL G. MC PHERSON, 0000 
SEAN C. MC PHERSON, 0000 
WILLIAM D. MC SORLEY IV, 0000 
ROGER C. MEADE, 0000 
HALSTEAD MEADOWS III, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER L. MEDLIN, 0000 
MICHAEL W. MELSO, 0000 
MELANIE A. MERCAN, 0000 
PETER S. MERRILL, 0000 
ANDREW O. METCALF, 0000 
JAMES J. MIGLETZ, 0000 
CHRISTIAN C. MILLER, 0000 
JOHN L. MILLER, 0000 
KIMBERLEY J. MILLER, 0000 

PETER J. MITCHELL, 0000 
SCOTT C. MITCHELL, 0000 
KURT E. MOGENSEN, 0000 
PAUL R. MOGG, 0000 
BARRY A. MONTGOMERY, 0000 
JOHN C. MOORE, 0000 
JOHN F. MOORE, 0000 
MARCUS A. MOORE, 0000 
PAUL H. MOORE, JR., 0000 
MICHAEL D. MORI, 0000 
DARIN S. MORRIS, 0000 
SAMUEL P. MOWERY, 0000 
JOHN J. MURPHY III, 0000 
JOSEPH W. MURPHY, 0000 
MICHAEL D. MURRAY, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER B. NASH, 0000 
DAVID NATHANSON, 0000 
LIONEL R. NEDER, 0000 
RICHARD F. NEITZEY, 0000 
CHRISTIAN A. NELSON, 0000 
WILLIAM J. NEMETH, 0000 
CHRISTIAN L. NICEWARNER, 0000 
SHANE D. NICKLAUS, 0000 
DAVID B. NICKLE, 0000 
NEAL D. NOEM, 0000 
SETH L. OCLOO, JR., 0000 
DAVID L. ODOM, 0000 
CLAYTON G. OGDEN, 0000 
JAMES E. OHARRA, 0000 
BRIAN R. OLEARY, 0000 
CARLOS L. OLIVO, 0000 
MICHAEL H. OPPENHEIM, 0000 
RONALD L. PACE, 0000 
RANDOLPH T. PAGE, 0000 
ANDREW J. PALAN, 0000 
MARK T. PALMER, 0000 
CLINTON E. PARDUE, 0000 
DANIEL L. PARIS, 0000 
DAVID J. PARK, 0000 
MATTHEW W. PARK, 0000 
JAY B. PARKER, 0000 
WALTER P. PARKER, 0000 
DAVID B. PARKS, 0000 
JOHN E. PASSANT IV, 0000 
PHILIP M. PASTINO, 0000 
PAUL T. PATRICK, 0000 
TRACY L. PEACOCK, 0000 
CRYSTAL T. PELLETIER, 0000 
ROBERT A. PETERSON, 0000 
FRITZ W. PFEIFFER, 0000 
WILLIAM C. PIELLI, 0000 
SCOTT W. PIERCE, 0000 
STEPHEN S. PIERSON, 0000 
PAUL E. PINAUD, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER S. PINCKNEY, 0000 
MICHAEL M. PITTS, 0000 
STEVEN A. PLATO, 0000 
ROBERT J. PLEVELL, 0000 
CLARK A. POLLARD, 0000 
CURTIS A. POOL, 0000 
DOUGLAS M. POWELL, 0000 
STEVEN M. PRATHER, 0000 
THOMAS M. PRATT, 0000 
DONALD J. PRESTO, 0000 
MORRIS W. PRIDDY, 0000 
DALE A. PUFAHL, 0000 
MATTHEW PUGLISI, 0000 
JOHN H. PYLANT, JR., 0000 
PAUL B. QUIMBY, 0000 
JAMES E. QUINN, 0000 
KERRY J. QUINN, 0000 
JOSEPH N. RAFTERY, 0000 
JOHN A. RAHE, JR., 0000 
MATTHEW R. RAJKOVICH, 0000 
JUSTIN L. RATH, 0000 
MATTHEW G. RAU, 0000 
LOWELL F. RECTOR, 0000 
MICHAEL S. REED, 0000 
ANDREW M. REGAN, 0000 
DESMOND A. REID, JR., 0000 
BRENDAN REILLY, 0000 
MICHAEL T. REILLY, 0000 
THOMAS R. REILLY, 0000 
ROBERT A. RENARD, 0000 
DAVID E. RICHARDS, 0000 
DAVID E. RICHARDSON, 0000 
DONALD B. RICHWINE JR., 0000 
MARK F. RIEDY, 0000 
MICHAEL R. RIES, 0000 
THOMAS E. RINGO, 0000 
LARRY A. RISK, 0000 
KEITH T. RIVINIUS, 0000 
JEROME P. RIZZO, 0000 
DONALD A. ROACH, 0000 
WHITNEY S. ROACH, 0000 
STEPHEN C. ROBBINS, 0000 
MICHAEL C. ROBERTS, 0000 
DANIEL B. ROBINSON, 0000 
GREGORY L. ROBINSON, 0000 
HOWARD G. ROBINSON, 0000 
TIMOTHY W. ROGERS, 0000 
MICHAEL P. ROHLFS, JR., 0000 
PAUL S. ROLLIN, 0000 
CHARLES D. ROSE, JR., 0000 
PAUL A. ROSENBLOOM, 0000 
MICHAEL L. ROSS, 0000 
DEE S. ROSSER, 0000 
SHANE L. ROSSOW, 0000 
SCOTT R. ROYS, 0000 
JAY A. RUTTER, 0000 
SEAN M. SALENE, 0000 
BRENT E. SANDERS, 0000 
ALEXANDER J. SARANT, 0000 
ANDREW J. SAUER, 0000 
BRETON L. SAUNDERS, 0000 
THOMAS B. SAVAGE, 0000 
ROBERT E. SAWYER, 0000 

MICHAEL E. SAYEGH, 0000 
DOMENIC J. SCARCIA, 0000 
JOHN M. SCHAAR, 0000 
ERIC W. SCHAEFER, 0000 
KENNETH J. SCHWANTNER, 0000 
ROBERT K. SCHWARZ, 0000 
JONATHAN B. SCRABECK, 0000 
JOSEPH W. SEARS, 0000 
DAVID J. SEBUCK, 0000 
MICHAEL B. SEGER, 0000 
BRIAN F. SEIFFERT, 0000 
GLENN R. SEIFFERT, 0000 
ROBERTA L. SHEA, 0000 
FRANK T. SHELTON, 0000 
MICHAEL D. SHERMAN, 0000 
DAVID P. SHEWFELT, 0000 
SANJEEV SHINDE, 0000 
JAMES E. SHORES, 0000 
MATTHEW M. SIEBER, 0000 
DANIEL J. SIMONS, 0000 
JOSEPH D. SINICROPE, JR., 0000 
THOMAS D. SMITH, 0000 
JEFFREY C. SMITHERMAN, 0000 
MICHAEL L. SNAVELY, 0000 
MIKE D. SNYDER, 0000 
JAMES M. SOBIEN, 0000 
WALTER C. SOPP, JR., 0000 
SHAUN C. SPANG, 0000 
JEFFERY P. STAMAN, 0000 
DIANA L. STANESZEWSKI, 0000 
PAUL A. STEELE, 0000 
RICHARD G. STEELE, 0000 
PATRICK A. STEFANEK, 0000 
JOSEPH A. STEHLY, 0000 
MARTIN C. STEIMLE, 0000 
NOEL C. STEVENS, 0000 
KEVIN J. STEWART, 0000 
STEPHEN R. STEWART, 0000 
BENJAMIN P. STINSON, 0000 
DAVID STOHS, 0000 
PAUL L. STOKES, 0000 
IAN L. STONE, 0000 
SHAWN R. STRANDBERG, 0000 
CRAIG H. STREETER, 0000 
DOUGLAS D. STUMPF, 0000 
ANTHONY A. STYER, 0000 
DANIEL R. SULLIVAN, 0000 
WILLIAM H. SWAN, 0000 
JAMES E. SZEPESY, 0000 
PATRICK J. TANSEY, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. TAVUCHIS, 0000 
GREGORY W. TAYLOR, 0000 
ROBERT C. TAYLOR, 0000 
WILLIAM P. TEICHGRAEBER, 0000 
DENNIS C. TEITZEL, 0000 
DANIEL W. TEMPLE, 0000 
MICHAEL C. TERREL, 0000 
ROBERT A. THALER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER C. THIBODEAUX, 0000 
ALAN D. THOBURN III, 0000 
BRIAN J. THOMPSON, 0000 
STEPHEN S. TIELEMANS, 0000 
MARK E. TINGLE, 0000 
JOHN R. TOMCZYK, 0000 
BRENT C. TROUSLOT, 0000 
LEONARD E. TROXEL, 0000 
MICHELLE L. TRUSSO, 0000 
MICHAEL A. TUCKER, 0000 
PHILLIP W. TUCKER II, 0000 
DAVID B. TURCOTTE, 0000 
BELINDA L. TWOHIG, 0000 
JOHN A. VANMESSEL, 0000 
MICHAEL W. VICKREY, 0000 
COLLEEN L. VIGIL, 0000 
MICHAEL H. VILLAR, 0000 
BONIFACIO VINFRIDO, 0000 
WILLIAM H. VIVIAN, 0000 
ROBERT A. VOJTIK, 0000 
DANIEL R. WAGNER, 0000 
JOHN E. WALKER, JR., 0000 
TYE R. WALLACE, 0000 
GAINES L. WARD, 0000 
SCOTT C. WARD, 0000 
STEVEN C. WARE, 0000 
MARK R. WARNER, 0000 
MICHAEL T. WARRING, 0000 
ROBERT T. WARSHEL, 0000 
MICHAEL R. WATERMAN, 0000 
BENJAMIN T. WATSON, 0000 
ERIC R. WATSON, 0000 
AARON S. WELLS, 0000 
GUY M. WEST, 0000 
CODY M. WESTON, 0000 
DANIEL F. WHITE II, 0000 
BRIAN L. WIDDOWSON, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. WILLIAMS, 0000 
DAVID A. WILLIAMS, 0000 
KARL E. WILLIAMS, 0000 
MARCUS W. WILLIAMS, 0000 
VINCENT H. WILLIAMS, 0000 
DANIEL A. WILSON, 0000 
ROBERT L. WINCHESTER, 0000 
WILLIAM D. WISCHMEYER, JR., 0000 
ERIC S. WISE, 0000 
THOMAS J. WITCZAK, 0000 
EUGENE P. WITTKOFF, 0000 
BRIAN N. WOLFORD, 0000 
CALVERT L. WORTH, JR., 0000 
CARL M. WRIGHT III, 0000 
MICHAEL P. WYLIE, 0000 
TEAGAN J. YONASH, 0000 
JAMES F. ZAGRZEBSKI, 0000 
TYLER J. ZAGURSKI, 0000 
PATRICK J. ZALESKI, 0000 
WILLIAM E. ZAMAGNI, JR., 0000 
JOSEPH J. ZARBA, JR., 0000 
DOUGLAS D. ZIMBELMAN, 0000 
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CONGRESSIONAL RECORD — SENATE S1361 February 13, 2001 
RICHARD D. ZYLA, 0000 

IN THE NAVY 
THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 

TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be captain 

MARK R. MUNSON, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

THOMAS F. KOLON, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be commander 

BERNADETTE M. SEMPLE, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be lieutenant commander 

JOHN D. CARPENTER, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be lieutenant commander 

DARREN S. HARVEY, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be lieutenant commander 

TRAVIS C. SCHWEIZER, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES NAVY 
UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be lieutenant commander 

FRANCES R. BACCUS, 0000 
KIMBERLY S. FRY, 0000 
RICHARD A. GREENE, 0000 
SCOTT W. HINES, 0000 
MARIA A. MERA, 0000 
GEORGE A. MORRIS, 0000 
SCOTT W. STUART, 0000 
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